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TABULATION
UPPER LIVING —-----=--=----- 1674 SF.
LOWER LIVING —-------------~- 2399 SF.
TOTAL LIVING---------—------ 40713 SF.
GARAGE----=--=-===-—-=---- 628 SF.
ENTRY-------—-mmommmm oo 163 &F.
LANAI === == mcmcommoo oo 200 SF.
TOTAL UNDER ROOF BOG4 SF.
BR &6/BA. 5 OPTION --------- 146 SF.
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 5210 SF.
BR 1/BA & OPTION  --------- 185 eF.
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 5249 SF.
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GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS

TO BE 3!%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS

TO BE 1%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE

REAR OF PLAN.
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THE PARK SERIES

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideds and designs are not to be copied
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or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.
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TABULATION
UPPER LIVING ------=-------- 2230 SF.
LOWER LIVING —-------------- 2393 SF.
TOTAL LIVING--------------—- 4629 SF.
GARAGE-------------------- 628 SF.
ENTRY=-------—-o-oommomo o 163 SF.
LANA] = === oo oo mccmmmom oo 200 SF.
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 5620 SF.
BR 6/BA. 5 OPTION --------- 146 SF.
TOTAL UNDER ROCF 5166 SF.
BR 1/BA &6 OPTION --------- 185 SF.
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 5805 SF.
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GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS

TO BE 3%,' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS

TO BE 1%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE

REAR OF PLAN.
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THE PARK SERIES

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[SUPER BONUS OPTION

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON
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uare
HOMES

)i

FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS S Pa,r](

4073
REDWOOD

DATE 25-15-21

Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law co

SCALE AS NOTED

© COPYRIGHT 20 . ) ? ° 2 A a ! A <
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TABULATION
UPPER LIVING —-----=--=----- 1674 SF.
LOWER LIVING —-------------~- 2399 SF.
TOTAL LIVING---------—------ 40713 SF.
GARAGE----=--=-===-—-=---- 628 SF.
ENTRY-------—-mmommmm oo 183 SF.
LANAI === == mcmcommoo oo 200 SF.
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 5084 SF.
BR &6/BA. 5 OPTION --------- 146 SF.
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 5230 SF.
BR 1/BA & OPTION  --------- 185 eF.
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 5269 SF.
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GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS

TO BE 3!%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS

TO BE 1%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE

REAR OF PLAN.
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THE PARK SERIES

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideds and designs are not to be copied

gri
or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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TABULATION
UPPER LIVING ------=-------- 2230
LOWER LIVING —-------------- 2,393
TOTAL LIVING--------------—- 4629
GARAGE-------------------- 628
ENTRY=-------—-o-oommomo o 183
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GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS

TO BE 3%,' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS

TO BE 1%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE

REAR OF PLAN.
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THE PARK SERIES

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

NOTE: 1. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN

13/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR

HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT
LESS THAN | 3/8" THICK, OR 22MIN. FIRE

TRPL. WDUW. OFT.

178"=1"-@" (1IXI7)

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -----------—-- 1 Pk
CEILINGS oo 3 PoF RATED AW R3225.]
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF
PARTITIONS ----—----—-—-- 5 PSF
TOTAL —mmmmmmmee - 20 Psrﬂu_%::::i:ii:i::i::i::i::ii:ii:::::i::
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5PSE| T ~
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF ~ %
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PoF % QI
MECH/ELEC ~----=--------- 5 PSF ol S C
= .
TOTAL  mmmmmmmmmmmme- 20 PSF S é 0
FLOOR LIVE LOADS é % Sg
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----------— 40 PSF ) [+]240]
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC [-1245]
WITHOUT STORAGE: —--------—-— 12 PeF | ¢ 16/0X8/0 SGD. (TEMP)
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC | SINNNAGT
W/LIMITED STORAGE: —----------— 20 PSF
ROOMS OTHER THAN sSGD. OPTIONS
SLEEPING ROOM: ~ ~~~""""777-- 42 PEF — —
SLEEPING ROOM: oo 30 PoF 1/8'=1'-@" (IIXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)
STAIR LIVE LOAD: —— === -———————— 40 PSF
BALCONIES: ~ -—--—-mmmmoomme 40 PsF !
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: . ___B® PSF |
ROOF LIVE LOADS ’\ !
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PS&F) 5 ‘
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (5Q. FT.) v I !
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER ne B
ROOCF SLOPE ©-200 201-600 OVER 600 ax H 20
©:12< 4:12 20 & 12 oW H pQO
>4:12<12:12 & 14 12 ws B/
>12:12 12 12 12 X3 [
N |
WIND INFORMATION L— |
PER 8TH EDITION, 2223 FLORIDA BUILDING |
RESIDENTAIL CODE ‘
. BASIC WIND SPEED: —-------- - 4@ MPH ——
2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ——mmmmmm- I
3. WIND EXPOSURE: ~  --------------- B
4 BULDING TYRE:  --oo-oooo--- vel  GLASS BLOCK OPT.
5. ENCLOSURE -—-- /-1, INCLUDED — —
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *& 178'=1'-@" (1IXI1) V4*=1'-@" (22X34)
PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:
&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
|- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R332
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

6. [[IIIIIIIII] DENOTES CoNc. BLOCK
WALL HaT. » 9-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
AASAIIIY, WALL HaT. = X'-0" AFF.

7. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

9. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271l - MI227.2

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9-4 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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SH25  FIX. GLS. SH25
[ 1Tt f 1 GINNAES
[+]316 |
1/4'=1'-@" (22X34) [=[398]
[$]353] [+]353]
[- 1472 [-1472]
SH25 8H25
Gl T G
H (EGRE®S) H
5 g
JETIITT 3 MSUITE £
24 ClG. £
I H
= 4X%6 PL. =
OF POST s
oy AC
b nP 5 CHASE
3 N 1
LGl) K E % ,,,,, ]
S8 BT P
[e) 5 fa g or O H
‘ i) W) | B
Il ( |
ql B ] = FIELD VERFY
vy - H LOCATION
] o & 2/6 = [
i ' =
] ‘1 77777 . wic. eH
T T T T T ee— %{ F 34 cla Q[
I Th 1 ~H
D! | =
I ! -
T FOPT. R =W/ i H @
<\\7 | IGEMNMS = [ -
| -
T I 1
i : 1 H ——0OPT. 2'XI4* SHAMP. NICHE (@ 54
% 9 : H AFF.) (CHANGE WALL TO 2X& W/
4 N = NICHE)
o b g FULL HGT. ENCL. W/ 2/6 DOOR
TR ~ | FULL HGT. ENCL. ABV. TUB DECK
I | 11 L _
I | I r JTT
[l 2) g 6/0X2/2 [+]3583]
e ) : &@35 © b CLR FG [-1472]
L I /
K C o —OPT. TILE SEAT
LY Y | 'H. (MU BASE)
LI AUNDY 9
! = T AY =
| ! L -
| L Q4lCcle o
(- Q
~
o~
g X
® Q
~N 4 N
o 1
RECESS. PLUMB) Em
PRYER YENT SELF-CLOSING W W (Gas
4AX4 PL. POST DR. - PER CBZuO:;éQD ELCOMMUN[TY}
BEARING WALL R3025. =
R-11 INSUL. WH W/ (ELEC~ [
COMMUNITY) i
‘;ézf-L- GARAGE i
e4cle. g
1 -
GARAGE 'SHALL BE SEPARATED H
FROM THE RESIDENCE ¢ ITS ATTIC =
“ 7 AREA BT NOT LESS THAN L' GTP. =
w4t oL, [-1440] |55 AppLIED TO THE GAR. SIDE. H
PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE 'X' GTP. BD. 1
AT CEILING ONLY APPLIED PER- =]
PENDICULAR TO CEILING FRAME. Ens
Eﬂ HHE
[+]240] [398 | H
[=[245 | 8/0X1/©0 OHGRDR H
le/@X1/@ OHGRDR.  [BH_______________ I

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

THE PARK SERIES

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Bk
S Jark,
CIHOMES

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES

4073
REDWOOD

DATE 25-15-21

NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB N/A

NOTE: SEE FINAL COLOR SHEET FOR
FLOORING INFO

@ COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyr'\ghts and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LOAD INFORMATION

NOTE: 1. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST 4/OX5/0
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING BE SOLID WoOD DOOR NO LESS THEN SH25  FIx. GLS. SH25
RESIDENTAIL COPDE 13/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR [E [0l i } | GINNNGE
DEAD LOADS HONEYCOME CORE STEEL DOORS NOT TRPL. WDW. OFT. (¥ 316 ]
FLOOR: STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PsF LSS T 2 THIc, OR 28TIN. FIRE 18" =10 (IXIT) 1/4'=1'-@" (22x34) —T398]
CEILINGS  ~---mmmmmmmm - 3 PSF = [£1853] [+]353]
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PeF [-1440] ‘ [-T472] [-T472]
PARTITIONS -------------- 5 PSF TRPL. SH25 SH25 SH2B
TOTAL ~  -----mmmm---- 20 Psﬂu_ﬁ::::::::::::::::::::: [Tl i I ) e 1 [T Tr T I
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PeF| T ~ = = | (EGRESS) g
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF ~ % HB H = H =
CEILNGS  ------------- 3 PSF L in H H H H
MECH/ELEC - -------=--—- 5 PSF 5 NENES B = I LANAI H =
8 B3P H g 34 clG H H
TOTAL - --mmmmmmmo— - 20 PSF Q ] é a H EE =] = g
X Y - = - - -
FLOOR LIVE LOADS s % S ® - aulcla H = =
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----------- 40 PoF ) [+]240] = = [+] 316 | = =
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC [-[245] E E E [-1398] H E
WITHOUT STORAGE:  —----------— @ PSF E 16/OX8/0 SGD. (TEMP) B H = 12/@%x8/@ SGD. (TEMP) H =
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC | FIRRNAG! 1E [ ]c H 2 [[T]c {E [TTTTITTTTITTT T ool MSUITE H
W/LIMITED STORAGE: —----------~ 20 PSF |_ H ! 24 Cla. g
ROOMS OTHER THAN SGD. OPTIONS H |
SLEEPING ROOM: ~ ~ =~~~ - 40 PSF 5 EXTEND. | \ 1
SLEEPING ROOM: oo 20 PeF 1/8'=1"-@" (IXI1) 1/4"=I'-@" (22X34) = Sl W\ : =
STAIR LIVE LOAD: —-—------------ 40 PSF = o 4x6 PL =
BALCONIES: -~ —-----mmmm oo 4@ POF 0 = $ Bl i poST E
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF 5o H L | | P ZE 0 A
- ! RINN
ROOF LIVE LOADS oM H 2)3 TN EAMILY 0?5 CHASE
H : ‘ N =
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) 3 %#L 2 ¥ | - N 19'g CLG 5H1 |
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.) - D K3)5 A H X (OPT. 9'4|CLGD OZ S IBE— H
FOR ANT STRUCTURAL MEMBER \/ ps § 150 a—— 0 | 1| RésH. =
o || bW m : Qr T T H
ROOF SLOPE ©2-200 20|-e@2 OVER 6022 = KLEL fTa¥ley Hep. | i; Q10 ‘3 S i | E
©:12< 4:12 20 & 12 H QO | == B+ 8 | B
>4:12< 12:12 16 14 12 H HCEMAKER D4 LUH21S - I H FIELD VERIFY
212:2 12 12 12 = TCHEN {1y 44} [LINE vy 2/6 = [ LOCATION
B 54cld. | W | e P 0 =
WIND INFORMATION H - : =T ~]o1] “ ,,,,, wie. e[
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING g i r cerE———— L F—— — ] I -1 ok A I~H
H 0 B cro || T . 94 cla | ~H
RESIDENTAIL CODE = e H (5= =G t H < NS
l. BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------- 14@ MPH = f = LAl X H Q! =
2. RISK CATEGORTY ~ ————m-——- I H N [ \ =
3. WIND EXPOSURE: ~ --------------- B H s PORY? ||| HE fEZ.EE: Zu/ ' H @
4 BULDING TYPE: —ccmmememem v B Hz | bsan | Z|leeceel | A0\ ™ | H
- Z 1 I I ] " ' '
5. ENCLOSURE —--- +/-18, INCLUDED Ho | leariell® )20 | e | T \ : 1 H ——OPT. 12'X14' SHAMP. NICHE (@ 54
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE #& g p “T1THo 9 H AFF) (CHANGE WALL TO 2xe W/
PRESSURE COEFFICIENT: = Son. era WAl 1" B % : g NICHE)
&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - -~ SEE PLAN = = : RN OBt T~ g FULL HGT. ENCL. W/ 2/6 DOOR
: - - = — T =
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: = H i ‘ B i R [ﬂ LT | kg1 ——FULL HGT. ENCL. ABV. TUB DECK
[FTXXX |DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA = M \ ! = BEARNG WAL { TEEEREE MR Lo
X [RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R3¢ = 3l O .2 P = DINING AR 1T W } I 2 | WLZ;T_ /b/@XW@
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON H O ¢|le4 dLe | ok CLG [IRA NG il ; gmﬁ; b CLR FG. [-1472]
- - ! d Il o s el e L L S
ﬁﬁg\%g}!zNE%SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE H NElPSED! sl BR 1 5FT0 r \ ; w K rjﬂj‘ OFT TILE SEAT
- = ¥ pAL | 4x4|PL B TN | T'H. (CMU BASE)
GENERAL NOTES H T POST U KD, LT A &
H il L | s4lclal i
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER —— = O o [ o = @
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. H = L - = S
- [ = ' OFPT. /! g g
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOCF. 12 o H AP 0/85C 3 =N
- oS -7 -
3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR = RECESS. PLUMB En
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE. H DRYER VENT ==
H — BREARING WALL LT _L_ ; Rt — WH W/ (GAS
= i OTER SELF-CLOSING H
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION BUTLEQ ?ANTQT @?T H :%D/ O 9slcle, 4x4 PL. POST DR. - PER SuO:FééQD H COMMUNITY)
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS 1/8'=1'-@" (IIXI1) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34) ] Y AR I BEARING WALL R322.5. o W/ (ELEC -
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS H I T i Al R-11 INSUL. COMMUNITT - =
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO = TR Q4 | = i
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. H [l I 4xe PL. GARAGE i
H Ol &=k / POST o4 LG k]
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE 5 ﬁ P m—m——— —— = — = B
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS H g [ ' H
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. B B B GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED B
H FLE = . = FROMTHE RESIDENCE ¢ ITS ATTIC =
5. m DENOTES CONC. BLOCK. - ER e R :/ I - 3@8? FBG([+]337 AREA BY NOT LESS THAN ' GTP. -
WALL HaT. @ 9-4 AFF. H Np|storTH H W4 sl [-[440]  \=p APPLIED TO THE GAR. SIDE. =
= WAL = ANTRYE PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE 'X' GTP. BD. H
H = = AT CEILING ONLY APPLIED PER- B
222222 T SN AR, BT TSI INE b4 claH PENDICULAR TO CEILING FRAME. B
- o SH25 H H
[ H i
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR i [+]353] = [+] 316 ] H+HS
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS . [-1472] = (F240] [-1398 ] =
P H ~T245] 8/0X1/© OHGRDR.
8. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING b H &
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO B | g le/ox1/@ OHGRDR. B
MASONRY INTERFACES e BN
@ 5 E NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
S ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UINITTO SLAB | B GrROUT GROUT
PER CODE: M 1307 - MI3072 E——-———..———————_——— soLID oL D [N;ET(OEQM%S%Q HEIGHT
A Q
(0. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT FLOOR PL AN W/ ran R R
9-4 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

NOTE% HDH 4

1/8'=1"-@" (1XI7) 1/4"=1"-@" (22X34)

NOTE: SEE FINAL COLOR SHEET FOR
FLOORING INFO

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

THE PARK SERIES

@ COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied
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or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC
JoB N/A
SHEET

OF SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2223 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

NOTE: 1. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
13/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR
HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT
LESS THAN | 3/8" THICK, OR 2@MIN. FIRE

4/DX5/D
FIX. GLS. SH25

T T

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PsF
CELNGS Il 3 mor RATED AW R3225]
MECH/ELEC ---—-——-——-——- 5 PoF
PARTITIONG ---—--—————-- 5 PoF
TOTAL —mmmmmmmeme - 20 PSFUJJ_%::::::::::::::::::::
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSE| ] ~
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF ~ %
CEILINGS  ---—---------- 3 PSF % N
MECH/ELEC ---—-—--—----- 5 PeF ol E NS
+— .
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmmmemm- 20 PSF r 30
FLOOR LIVE LOADS 38 ] Sy
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----------— 40 PSF ) [+]240]
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC [-1245]
WITHOUT STORAGE: —----------— 10 PeF| 16/OX8/0 SGD. (TEMP)
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC | SINNNAET e[
W/LIMITED STORAGE: —----------— 20 PSE
ROOMS OTHER THAN 0 mor sSGpD. OPTIONS
SLEEPING ROOM: s
SLEEPING ROOM. oo 20 PoF 1/8"=1'-@" (IXIT) 1/4"=1-@" (22X34)
STAIR LIVE LOAD: - - ———-————————~- 40 PSE
BALCONIES: ~ —---—-mmmmomme 40 PsF !
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____Bo PSF |
ROOF LIVE LOADS ’\ !
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) 3 ‘
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (5Q. FT.) v I !
FOR ANT STRUCTURAL MEMBER n=s B
ROCF SLOPE ©-200 20|-600 OVER 600 ax H 20
D112 < 4:12 20 & 12 ou H»OO
>4:12<12:12 16 14 12 w5 H 7
>12:12 12 12 12 X3 |
[\ |
WIND INFORMATION L— |
PER &TH EDITION, 2223 FLORIDA BUILDING ‘
RESIDENTAIL CODE ‘
. BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------- 14 MPH —
2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ———-mm——- I
3. WIND EXPOSURE: ~ ~—----mmmmmm - B
4 BULDNG TYPE. oo vel  GLASS BLOCK OPT.
5. ENCLOSURE -——— y-l8, INCLUDED — —
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *& 1/8'=1'-@" (1IXI1) V4*=1'-@" (22X34)
PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:
&. COMPONENT / CLADDING —-- - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
RESIDENTIAL COPE, SECTION R22I
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

6. [[IIIIIIIII] DENOTES CONc. BLOCK
WALL HaT. = 9-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
SIS, waLL HeT. @ X'-0" AFF.

7. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

9. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 12271l - MI2©7.2

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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FLOOR PLAN W/
NOTE% HDH
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OFT| PR.|2/& 1]
I-LTTE FRIDR

POST

TG T T T

INRLUNRRRRNAN

[&
151

JoT T

BED

FIELD VERIFY

LOCATION

D

| —— OPT. 12"XI4" SHAMP. NICHE (@ 54

AFF.) (CHANGE WALL TO 2Xe W/
NICHE)

FULL HGT. ENCL. W/ 2/6 DOOR
| ——FRULL HGT. ENCL. ABV. TUB DECK

6/0X2/0 [
| [+]353 |

CLR FG. [-]472]

— OPT. TILE SEAT
IT'H. (CMU BASE)

RECESS. PLUM

DRYER VENT
SELF-CLOSING

R-11 INSUL.
GARAGE

BOLLARD
GUARD

WH W/ (ELEC.
COMMUNITY )

}
GARAGE 'SHALL BE SEPARATED
RESIDENCE ¢ T8 ATTIC
AREA BY NOT LESS THAN 1" GYP.
BD. APPLIED TO THE GAR. $IDE.
PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. BD.
AT CEILING ONLY APPLIED PER-
PENDICULAR TO CEILING FRAME.

3080 FBG[+] 337
W/ 14 o, [-]440]

WH

16/0X1/2 OHGRDR.

T T T TTIOTTIT

e TS T T T T ER BT TTTTTT T T

2/DX2/D

WH W/ (GAS

,{ COMMUNITY?)
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NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

NOTE: SEE FINAL COLOR SHEET FOR
FLOORING INFO
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Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES

4073
REDWOOD

DATE 25-15-21

Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law co

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAWN RDC

JoB N/A

© COPYRIGHT 20 . ) ? ° 2 A a ! A <
or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[SUPER BONUS OPTION

SHEET
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SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2223 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

NOTE: 1. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
13/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR
HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT
LESS THAN | 3/8" THICK, OR 2@MIN. FIRE

FLOOR: STRUCTURE ---—---------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ooooollll0 3 PoF RATED AW R3225.]
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF
PARTITIONS -~ -—---m e~ 5 PSF
TOTAL ————-mmmmm - - oo 20 PeH] %::::::::::::::::::::
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSE| ] ~
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF ~ %
CEILINGS  ---—---------- 3 PSF % N
MECH/ELEC ---—-—--—----- 5 PeF ol E NS
= .
TOTAL smmmmmmemeee- 20 PSF Q> é 0
FLOOR LIVE LOADS 38 ] Sy
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----------- 4@ PSF %) [+]240]
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC [-1245]
WITHOUT STORAGE: —----------~— 10 PeF| 16/OX8/0 SGD. (TEMP)
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC | SINRRNG, [ZHN
W/LIMITED STORAGE: —----------— 20 PSF
ROOMS OTHER THAN SGD. OPTIONS
SLEEPING ROOM: ~ ~~~""""7777- 42 PeF — —
SLEEPING ROOM: oo 30 PSF 1/8"=1"-@" (IXIT) 1/4"=1"-@" (22X34)
STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~ =~ ==~ === ===~ 4 PsF
BALCONIES:  —-—mmmmmmmmmm - 40 PSF
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOCF SLOPE 9-200 20|-600 OVER Q@

2:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

WIND INFORMATION

PER &TH EDITION, 2222 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: —~------- -~ 14@ MPH

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ———-mmm- I

3. WND EXPOSURE: ~ ~------------ B

4, BULDING TYPE: —----mmmm-m v B

5. ENCLOSURE --—- /-1, INCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE #&
PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

RESIDENTIAL COPE, SECTION R22I

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

6. [[IIIIIIIII] DENOTES CONc. BLOCK
WALL HaT. = 9-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
SIS, waLL HeT. @ X'-0" AFF.

7. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

9. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 12271l - MI2©7.2

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING

NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOPD DOORS NO LESS | 2/8"

RESIDENTIAL CODE AW R3225.]
DEAD LOADS
FLOOR: STRUCTURE ---—---------- 1 PsF
CEILINGS  -———-mmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC --------==---- 5 PSF
PARTITIONS ---—---————-- 5 PSF
TOTAL  ———mm oo - 20 PSFE[JJ_%::::::::::::::::::::
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSE| ] ~
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF ~ %
CEILINGS  ---—---------- 3 PSF % N
MECH/ELEC ---—-—--—----- 5 PeF ol E NS
= .
TOTAL  smmmmmmmmmmm - 20 PSF S xq
FLOOR LIVE LOADS 38 ] Sy
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----------— 40 PSF D) [+]240]
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC [-T245]
WITHOUT STORAGE: —----------— 12 PeF | ¢ 16/OX8/0 5GD. (TEMP)
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC | SINRRNG,
W/LIMITED STORAGE: —----------— 20 PeF
ROOMS OTHER THAN sSGpD. OPTIONS
SLEEPING ROOM: ~ ~~~""""7777- 42 PeF — —
SLEEPING ROOM: —cmmeeeeee 20 PSF 1/8"=1'"-@" (1IXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)
STAIR LIVE LOAD: —————=—=— === 40 PSF
BALCONIES: ~ —---—-mmmmomme 40 PsF !
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____5@ PSF |
ROOF LIVE LOADS ’\ !
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) 3 ‘
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (5Q. FT.) v I !
FOR ANT STRUCTURAL MEMBER ns B
ROOF SLOPE ©-200 201-600 OVER 600 ax H 20
©:12< 4:12 20 16 12 ou Hp OO
>4:12<12:12 & 14 12 o5 B
>12:12 12 12 12 X3 |
EN |
WIND INFORMATION L—71 |
PER 1TH EDITION, 2022 FLORIDA BUILDING |
RESIDENTIAL CODE ‘
l. BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------~- 140 MPH ——
2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ———m—mmm- 1
3. WIND EXPOSURE: ~  ----------—---- B
4. BUILDING TYPE: —-----m-mmm v B
5. ENCLOSURE ---- +/-l8, INCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *&
PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:
&. COMPONENT / CLADDING -~ - - - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
RESIDENTIAL COPE, SECTION R22I
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

- [

AN,

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. = 9-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. @ N/A

7. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

9. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 12271l - MI2©7.2

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

9-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UNO.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST

BE SELF CLOSING AW R3225.

LOAD INFORMATION

PER 7TH EDITION, 2222 FLORIDA BUILDING

RESIDENTIAL CODE O
DEAD LoADS
FLOOR: STRUCTURE -- - - - - - ——------ 1 PSF
CEILING®  -~———-—-—--m—- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSoF
PARTITIONS -------——--——- 5 PoF
TOTAL - —mmmmmmm o - 20 PSF
ROOF: SHEATHING ---—--------—-- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ------—--—------ 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -—————-mm - 3 PeF
MECH/ELEC - - - - ——-—------ 5 PSoF
TOTAL ——m o e - 20 PeF
FLOOR LIVE LOADS
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —--—-------— 40 PSF
STAIR LIVE LOAD: - ——--——--——-——- 40 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)

TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ.

FT.)

FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER
ROOF SLOFPE @-200 20|-e@@ OVER 0@

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

I

FNEYEES

. COMPONENT / CLADDING

WIND INFORMATION

RESIDENTIAL CODE

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

PER 7TH EDITION, 2222 FLORIDA BUILDING

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 142 MPH
. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR: --------- N/A
. BUILDING CATEGORY: ----~---~-------- B
. INTERNAL PRESSURE---- +/-18, INCLUDED
COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE #5

SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
[- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON

BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE

WIND SPEED.

2.

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

VENT DRTER THRU EXTERIOR WALL.

. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR

ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS

TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE

DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS

AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

([T

AN,

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. » 9-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. @ N/A

REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

PER CODE: M 2213 + 13273

ALL INTER FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9-4 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING

. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB

ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT

9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING

NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOPD DOORS NO LESS 1 2/8"

RESIDENTIAL CODE 1AW R3225.
DEAD LOADS
FLOOR: STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -——--mmmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC --=-----—=---- 5 PSF
PARTITIONS -------——— o=~ 5 PSF
TOTAL  ———mmmmmmmm - 20 PSFE[JJ_%::::::::::::::::::::
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5PSE| T ~
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF ~ %
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PoF % QI
MECH/ELEC -----—--—----- 5 PeF ol E Q€
= .
TOTAL  smmmmmmmmmmm - 20 PSF S xa
FLOOR LIVE LOADS 38 ] Sy
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----------~— 4@ PSF D) [+]240]
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC [-T245]
WITHOUT STORAGE: —----------— 12 PeF | ¢ 16/0X8/0 SGD. (TEMP)
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC | SINRRNE, [ZHEN
W/AIMITED STORAGE: —----------— 20 PeF
ROOMS OTHER THAN sSGD. OPTIONS
SLEEPING ROOM: ~ ~~~""""777-- 42 PEF — —
SLEEPING ROOM:  —cmmeeeeee 20 PSF 1/8'=1'-@" (IXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)
STAIR LIVE LOAD: ——— === -=——— === 40 PSF
BALCONIES: ~ -—--—-mmmmoomme 40 PsF !
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50® PSF |
ROOF LIVE LOADS ’\ !
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) 5 ‘
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (5Q. FT.) v I !
FOR ANT STRUCTURAL MEMBER ne B
ROOCF SLOPE ©-200 201-600 OVER 600 ax H 20
©:12< 4:12 20 16 12 oW H »OO
>4:12<12:12 & 14 12 o5 B
>12:12 12 12 12 X3 |
EN |
WIND INFORMATION L—71 |
PER 1TH EDITION, 2022 FLORIDA BUILDING |
RESIDENTIAL CODE ‘
l. BASIC WND SPEED: —-------- - 140 MPH ——
2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ———mmmmm- I
3. WIND EXPOSURE: ~  --------------- B
4. BUILDING TYPE: ——---mmmmmo v B
5. ENCLOSURE ---- +/-18, INCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *&

PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
|- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R332
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SFPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

- [

AN,

DENOTES CONC. BLOoCK
WALL HaT. » 9-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. @ N/A

7. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

9. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271l - MI227.2

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

9-4 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SELF CLOSING AW R3225.

LOAD INFORMATION
PER 1TH EPITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL CODE O
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -- - - - - - ——------ 1 PSF
CEILING®  -~———-—-——-m—- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSoF
PARTITIONS -------——--——- 5 PoF
TOTAL oo - 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING -- - - - - -—-——----- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE --------—------ 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -—-—---coo— - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC --————-—————-- 5 PSE
TOTAL oo - 20 PeF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —-----—-——-— 40 PSE

STAIRLIVE LOAD: ---—------——--——- 40 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOFPE 0-200 20|-e02® OVER 6200

D:12<4:12 20 Iz 12
>4:12<12:12 1] 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

WIND INFORMATION

PER 1TH EDITION, 2222 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: - ---------- 142 MPH
2. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR:--------- N/7A
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: - --=---------—- B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE ---- +/-.18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE #5

5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - -~
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
[= [ XXX IRESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

SEE PLAN

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT & COLD WATER
WITH PRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYTER THRU EXTERIOR WALL.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.
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7. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

2. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 2213 + 13273

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

9-4 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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1

GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS

TO BE 3%,' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS

TO BE 1%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE

REAR OF PLAN.

14"

50'-0"
3.0 -7 35'-4%" 4=
-1 21 45 &1 2'-g" 517 3'-4'
“ . \ \ \ [ LIl ) ‘ - IFL
i —— O \/ O I
N g }‘ : wic x l o
2 i 3 9 Cla. 22 7 B3 |
:\v BR © :‘ ’Q' ! Q' CLG. %\:‘\ 9' CLG. [ t
o S cla oy . \‘ - » 1
== = > 7-9% o2 -2 &'-0" o2’ e/
; S]] SHOWER OPT.
3 ,_ il - }/i“ﬂ‘:@” ;me‘w
“ ? /A'='-@" (223
=\ = i 9
MBS 3 | 8
A 9 CLG. @ 14 8
» & FAMILY
- 19'8 CLG. el 4 .
® 7 © LOFT & (OPT. 94 CLG.) h RS V4 5-5 Va =y
2'-g" 1% 3'-5' ;\‘f 9 CLG. ; T r
LOFT S .
d} Q' CLG. § i ‘ /] N\ f%u
5 e ; ¥
BR &/ BA 5 OPTION sy e Al | ey
. . - Y R
/8" =1-@" (IXIT) 1/4'=I'"-@" (22X34) X ! é ¥ S
-y N :‘ - N FI %
'| B F(:j/:? ~ L 1 wic > @ i
-1k o - i S
il B5 w K§ oy -1efy i B ey 3.5 [z oi%ﬁ 4y 5-5 o © K FLG'VS
o H%‘ Cla. a in - Vg S —
10| [ o R e
: &:@ : : ~ i > BA 4 OPTION
i S N N < ) RICEEZGRGE
| R q - ) - o a0t (22x34)
L = N = @ ;g » r
) : BR. 4 |
SHOWER OFT. FOTER };’z>_ fg o' ClLG. 37
/8" =1'-@" (IIXIT) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34) @ 19'8 CLG. ©f N\ ? s Bl
@ | Sl = o
IR
% ¥ ¥ R =< vag|=
—gl, 5. & DINING & \ 9 CLG!
— ‘ 19'8 CLG. L. N .
YT | N # O )
3 e < UL BR 3 ;
- /: = N— RIE =
N ) == ,—;E:::;;, - ; I Q' CLG. =
- [\/: — 1 ‘ 1 o = ]
o . o), sz &%,/ o8 -0l I ppees -2 A SHOWER OPT.
T < N BPR. 2 § ‘} - 1/8'=1"-@" (IIxIT)
© O | N ~ L ] 9 clLa - I D) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)
Ok v o [T we TBF . \: L
2 fla : | s cla o ) g
= iy : - ,Q'
—|__' ) 3100, 6'148," \( 6'-4%," L 3120, T-12)4" T4
i 14'-3%," 20'-5%" 15'-2)5"
SHOWER OFPT. i 3
/8" 1-@" (IIXIT) 1/4'=I'-@" (22X34) D ®
9 i
9 L .
: P :
:Q [ e i :Q
! I e I | B B!
UPFPER FLOOR PLAN
W/ DIMENSIONS "D 5.0 -8 g 2.8
1/8"=1-@" (IIXIT) 1/4'=I'-@" (22X34) 50'-2'
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CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
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ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS

TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS

TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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REAR OF PLAN.
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CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
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ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3!%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE

REAR OF PLAN.
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - == -==--—=--~- 1 PeF
CEILINGS — ~---mmmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -----=-------- 5 PSF
PARTITIONS ----=--n-m-—- 5 PSF
TOTAL ~ emmmmmemmee-- 20 PEF

ROCF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ---------—-—-- 1 Pk
CEILINGS  ~---mmmmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC - --=-------- 5 PSF
TOTAL  cmmmmmmemmm - 20 PEF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — - -~ -=----— 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: —----------- @ PSF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

W/LIMITED STORAGE: —----------— 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

8LEEPING ROOM: ~ —~~~~~~-""-- 4o PSF

SLEEPING ROOM:  —— oo~ 30 PSE

STAIR LIVE LOAD: — =~ === —= === - 40 PSF

BALCONIES:  ~—---------mmo- 40 PsF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (SF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE 0-200 20|-600 OVER Q@

D:12<4:12 20 ] 12
>4:12<12:12 2 14 12
212:12 12 12 12

NOTE: 1. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE 9OLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
13/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR
HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT
LESS THAN 1 3/8" THICK, OR 22MIN. FIRE
RATED AW R3225.1

WIND INFORMATION

PER 8TH EDITION, 2222 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 14@ MPH

l.

2. RISK CATEGORY - ==-—---- I

3. WND EXPOSURE:  ~— - mmmmmme -

4, BUILDING TYPE: —-----—---—--— v B

5. ENCLOSURE -~ /-8, INCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *&

PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING — - - - - SEE PLAN
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
[- [ XXX [RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

.. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRTER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. » 9-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
wALL HaT. 2 X'-0" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

N
gg
N

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

2.

PER CODE: M 13271l - MI227.2

. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB

ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

9'-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT

9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2223 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~ -—-----~-~~-- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  --—-m-mmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~--—-=-- =~~~ 5 PSF
PARTITIONS -~ - - == - - -~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmemmmemmee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -----m-mmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC - - ===~~~ 5 PSR
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmmemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — == -----~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE:  —----------~ 1 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: —----------~ 20 PEF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: it 40 PeF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ———-mo oo - 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: =~ === === - == 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ~ —--mmmmmmmmmom e 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____5@ PSF

ROCF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROCF SLOPE ©2-200 20|-600 OVER 020

2:12< 4:12 20 ] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: . DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
I 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR

HONEYCOMBE CORE STEEL DOORS NOT
LESS THAN | 3/8" THICK, OR 22MIN. FIRE

RATED AW R3225.

WIND INFORMATION

PER &TH EDITION, 2222 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------- 14@ MPH

I

2. RISK CATEGORY  ———------ 4

3. WND EXPOSURE: ~ ~=-------m-mm - =

4. BULDING TYPE: —----------— v B

5 ENCLOSURE ---- +/-18, INCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *&

PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R332
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT 4 COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. » 9'-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
wALL HeT. @ X'-0" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

N
§§
N

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - Mi2012

1©0. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2223 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - --—- ===~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS — ~----m-mmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ---—-=-- =~~~ 5 PSF
PARTITIONS - == - - - 5 PSR
TOTAL  smmmemmmemmee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ~------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ~---mmmmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEG ~--—-=-- =~~~ 5 PSR
TOTAL ~ smmmemmmemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — -~ --—-----~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE:  —----------~ 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: —----------~ 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ —~~~~~""""°- 40 PeF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ———-mmmm - 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: === —= === ==~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ~  ——-mmmmmmmmmm e 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____5@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOCF SLOPE 9-200 20|-600 OVER Q@

2:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: 1. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN

13/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR

HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT
LESS THAN | 3/8" THICK, OR 2@MIN. FIRE

RATED AW R3225.1

WIND INFORMATION

PER &TH EDITION, 2222 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 14@ MPH

I

2. RISK CATEGORY  ———------ i

3. WIND EXPOSURE: ~  ~=-----mmmmm =~ B

4. BULDING TYPE: —-----—----— v B

5 ENCLOSURE ---- +/-18, INCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *&

PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:

©. COMPONENT / CLADDING ----- SEE PLAN
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R22I

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

- [

AN,

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. = 9-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
waLL HeT. @ X'-0" AFF.

. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 12271l - MI2©7.2

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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NOTE: SEE FINAL COLOR SHEET FOR
FLOORING INFO

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL CODE
DEAD LOADS

NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUsT
BE SOLID WOOD DOORS NO LESS 1 3/8"
1AW R2225.1

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - ----=--- -~~~ 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ~---mmmmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -----=----~-- 5 PSF
PARTITIONS - == — - -~ 5 PSR
TOTAL ~ smmmmmmmemmee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ~------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ------------=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~----=------- 5 PSR
TOTAL ~ smmmemmmeeeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: ==~ == —-----~ 40 PSF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE:  —----—-----~ 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: —----------~ 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM:  —~~~""""""°- 40 PSF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ———-mmmm o 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~= === === === ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES:  ——-mmmmmmmmmm e 40 PsF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE 2-200 20|-e@2 OVER 0@

D:12< 4:12 20 e 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

WIND INFORMATION

PER 1TH EDITION, 2222 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: ~---------~ 140 MPH

2. RISK CATEGORTY ~ ————m-——- I

3. WIND EXPOSURE: --------------- B

4 BULDING TYPE: —-------m—-— v B

5. ENCLOSURE —--- +/-18, INCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE #&
PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:

&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - -~ SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

X |[RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R332

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE 2 REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
wALL HaT. » 9-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. = N/A

N
§§
N

7. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

9. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 132711 - MI2272

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

9-4 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SELF CLOSING AW R3225.

LOAD INFORMATION
PER 1TH EPITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -- - - - - - ——------ 1 PSF
CEILING®  -~———-—-——-m—- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSoF
PARTITIONS -------——--——- 5 PoF
TOTAL oo - 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING -- - - - - -—-——----- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE --------—------ 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -—-—---coo— - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC --————-—————-- 5 PSE
TOTAL oo - 20 PeF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —-----—-——-— 40 PSE

STAIRLIVE LOAD: ---—------——--——- 40 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOFPE 0-200 20|-e02® OVER 6200

D:12<4:12 20 Iz 12
>4:12<12:12 1] 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

WIND INFORMATION

PER 1TH EDITION, 2222 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: - ---------- 142 MPH
2. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR:--------- N/7A
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: - --=---------—- B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE ---- +/-.18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE #5

5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - -~
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
[= [ XXX IRESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

SEE PLAN

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT & COLD WATER
WITH PRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYTER THRU EXTERIOR WALL.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
wALL HaT. » 9-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. 2 N

N
§§
N

7. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

2. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 2213 + 13273

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

9-4 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UNO.

THE PARK SERIES

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SELF CLOSING 1AW R3225]
N
LOAD INFORMATION % oo BrPAss
PER 1TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BULDNG | N~~~/ Rh :
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - --—- ===~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS — ~----m-mmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ---—-=-- =~~~ 5 PSF
PARTITIONS - == - - - 5 PSR
TOTAL  smmmemmmemmee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ~------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ~---mmmmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEG ~--—-=-- =~~~ 5 PSR
TOTAL ~ smmmemmmemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — -~ --—-----~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE:  —----------~ 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: —----------~ 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ —~~~~~""""°- 40 PeF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ———-mmmm - 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: === —= === ==~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ~  ——-mmmmmmmmmm e 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____5@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOCF SLOPE 9-200 20|-600 OVER Q@

2:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOPD DOORS NO LESS | 2/8"
AW R222 5.1

WIND INFORMATION

PER 1TH EDITION, 2222 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 14@ MPH

I

2. RISK CATEGORY  ———------ i

3. WIND EXPOSURE: ~  ~=-----mmmmm =~ B

4. BULDING TYPE: —-----—----— v B

5 ENCLOSURE ---- +/-18, INCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *&

PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:
©. COMPONENT / CLADDING ----- SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
RESIDENTIAL COPE, SECTION R22I
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

- [

AN,

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. = 9-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. @ N/A

7. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

9. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 12271l - MI2©7.2

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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UPPER FLOOR PLAN
W/ NOTES 'F'
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NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UNO.

THE PARK SERIES

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SELF CLOSING AW R3225.

LOAD INFORMATION
PER 1TH EPITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -- - - - - - ——------ 1 PSF
CEILING®  -~———-—-——-m—- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSoF
PARTITIONS -------——--——- 5 PoF
TOTAL oo - 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING -- - - - - -—-——----- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE --------—------ 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -—-—---coo— - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC --————-—————-- 5 PSE
TOTAL oo - 20 PeF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —-----—-——-— 40 PSE

STAIRLIVE LOAD: ---—------——--——- 40 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOFPE 0-200 20|-e02® OVER 6200

D:12<4:12 20 Iz 12
>4:12<12:12 1] 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

WIND INFORMATION

PER 1TH EDITION, 2222 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: - ---------- 142 MPH
2. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR:--------- N/7A
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: - --=---------—- B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE ---- +/-.18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE #5
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---- SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
[= [ XXX IRESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT & COLD WATER
WITH PRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYTER THRU EXTERIOR WALL.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
wALL HaT. » 9-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. 2 N

N
§§
N

7. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

2. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 2213 + 13273

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9-4 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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UPPER FLOOR PLAN
W/ NOTES '"F'
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1/8"=1-@" (NXI17)
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NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UNO.

THE PARK SERIES

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[SUPER BONUS OPTION

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.
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@ COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

SHEET

05F]

SHEETS




NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SELF CLOSING AW R3225.

LOAD INFORMATION
PER 1TH EDITION, 2220 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeE
CEILING®  -~———-—--mmom - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PoF
PARTITIONS ---—-----—-—-——- 5 PoF
TOTAL e - 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING --------—----- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ------------—-- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -———-—mm oo~ 2 PSF
MECH/ELEC --——-—-—————-- 5 PSE
TOTAL oo - 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — - ----—----—— 40 PSF

STAIRLIVE LOAD: -—----------——- 40 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©2-200 20\-602 OVER 622

©:12<4:12 20 16 12
>4:12<12:12 2] 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

WIND INFORMATION

PER 1TH EDITION, 2222 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 142 MPH
2. WND IMPORTANCE FACTOR: --------- N/A
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: --------------- B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE - --- +/-.18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE #5
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---- SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
[- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32I
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON

BASIC WIND SFPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT 4 COLD WATER
WITH PRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU EXTERIOR WALL.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

- [

AN,

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. » 9-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. @ N/A

7. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

2. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 2013 + 12071.2.

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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93
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78"=1-@" (1IX1T) 1/4'=1'"-@" (22X34)

OPT. BYPASS
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SHOWER OFT.

Vg'=1'-@" (IIXI7) 1/4'=1"-@" (22X34)

UPPER FLOOR PLAN
W/ NOTES 'F'

1/e'=1"-@" (IIXI7) 1/4"=1"-@" (22X34)
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NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UNO.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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- 40
18"X24"' NON-FUNC. LOUV.
VENT W/ 4' TRIM SIDES ¢ &'

% N ) N TRIM TOP ¢ BTTM.
N N
| . - = - - FIBERGLASS SHINGLES/
Y8 A P8 A OPT. TILE ROCF
= L. - = =, - FIBERGLASS SHINGLES/ ==
(\J & OPT. TLE ROCE - X6 FRIEZE BAND (TTP.)
— X —
e ,L4 nL 4 4" RAISED HEEL-TYPICAL
5 @ SECOND FLOOR. %) REVISIONS BY
W
m D E TA ’ JZ N gEL. 2-8%" /PLT. HGT. ‘ EL. 19'-8%' /PLT. HGT. 4 0
g3 L 93,0 o
@ /a0 () el oo (32554) §EL.18-8%' /HDR HGT. EL.18'-2%' /HDR. HGT.4 @% . z 3
, @ g )
&' HARDIE BAND (TYP>—— | ‘i“d%%%“a‘ NON- FUNC. < gg o 8§
e X — — e e — — — EEIN
Q ~— FI GLASS SHINGLES/ oS <
o ,@Tﬁfgcgil — 12— —— “ ] og?qﬂtg ROOF HE <C E»ﬁ d QE
@ 2 2 & , : = , T~ &' HARDIE CORNER o s § 8
&' HORIZ. HARDI SIDING ——| 7{; ! — ‘ = 1L TRIM (TYP.) W &
EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES ) (Tv.) ! o —— &' HARDIE TRIM (TTP.) T
. LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R123.1] OF THE 8TH EDITION, g% $EL10-2%" FNFLR ~ — ———— EL. 12-82%" FIN.FLR o = W 8
FBCR. 2023 - ALL LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL = N —— T <
BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIAL. EXPANDED §ﬁ1 $EL' 9-4 /PLT. HGT. — ‘ EL.9-4 /PLT. HGT. ¢ § % §
METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH LEL.8'-0'  /HDR. HGT. i ~ EL. 8'-2" /HDR. HGT.4 v 288
1-1/2 INCH 1| GAGE NAILS HAVING A 1/16 INCH HEAD, OR ¢ ‘ ‘ ‘ ® £y RN
| V2 INCH LONG 16 GAGE STAPLES SPACED IN BN ] < IX SMOOTH FINISH BAND £28 g
SCCORDANCE WTH 25T cloes OR cliet oR 49 H i 5 GVER Ix8 SMOOTH 6828
OTHERWISE APPROVED. - D D SR
IX2 OVER X8 SMOOTH ks FINISH BAND (TYP.) ZESLg
- AN 2 o U pomrL A o neraLLe dlis s IHT
’ it ™ ! D o
5. UEER SCREED 70 BE INSTALLED LAY R105:121 OF THE 8TH i DD B e sOOTH FINSH BAND a288e
EDITION, FBCR. 2023- MINIMUM NO 26 GALVANIZED SHEET
GAGE CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC $EL 20 FNFLR € \ ELO-0' FNFLR 4
WEEP SCREED WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT ; i

FLANGE OF 2-1/2 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR

Bl
uare
HOMES

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%:. These plans, ideds and designs are not to be copied

&EL. 2'-2'  FIN.FLR EL.@'-@' FIN.FLR DATE  25-15-21
N4 \\ &
SCALE AS NOTED
V" TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS TRPL. WDW. OPTION 1" TEXT. CEMENTITIOUS DRAUN RDC
FINISH FINISH

JoB N/A

QEAQ ELE\/A:HON NOTE: ADD N/A SMOOTH FINISH BANDS

/8"=1'-@" (11XI17) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34) TO ALL WINDOWS, DOORS ¢ $GD.S
(TYP @ SIDES ¢ REAR ELEVATIONS)

SHEET

06D.0

SHEETS

gri
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T
Q
3
BELOW THE PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN V' TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS V" TEXT. CEMENTITIOUS 9
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 6. THE WEEP SCREED FINISH FINISH a o—
SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES ABOVE THE L
EARTH OR 2 INCHES ABOVE PAVED AREAS. THE WEATHER FRONT ELEVATION "D i v
RESISTANT BARRIER SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT — — Q
FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL COVER AND 8t=l'-t (1IXI1) V4'=l'-0" (2234) o
TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP 0
SCREED. 1
3 Z
4. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED AW R1@3.1.3 £ O oc
OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2223~ INSTALED OVER WOOD ‘ i =
BASED SHEATHING SHALL INCLUDE A WATER RESISTIVE 4' OFF-RIDGE ROOF 3 z <
VAPOR PERMEABLE BARRIER EQUIVALENT TO 2 LAYERS OF VENT- GEE NOTE " i = LU
GRADE D PAPER L— 1 [ = ] A | -
5. 'ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING MAY 3 a0
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR g ==
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR FIBERGLASS SHINGLES/ 12 q
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS. OPT. TILE ROOF FIBERGLASS SHINGLES/ 4 oc <
OPT. TILE ROOF a Ol=
&. STUCCO APPLICATION MUST BE AW R123.1.4 < = =
OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2222 OR EXCEPTION : 4' RAISED HEEL-TYPICAL a ac o)
APPLICATION INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH L] 2 SECOND FLOOR. ] L i
ASTM C 226 e = i
| " | " I
7. UNDERLAYMENT REQUIREMENTS MUST BE 1AW EL-19-8%" /PLT. HGT. \ : b EL.19'-8%" /PLT. HGT. 4 = ﬁ
RIP5.1.| OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR 2223 - $EL-18'-8%" /HDR HGT. — EL. lp'-%' /HDR HGT.g 5 9
|- (3]
R25.|lUnderlagment. H Q 3
Underlagment for roof slopes 2:12 and greater shall conform > l DELETE WINDOWS W/ ; &
to the applicable standards listed In this chapter. \ B N BR1/BAG, LOFT/MEDIA ) §
Underlagment materials required to comply with ASTM D226, &' HORIZ HARDI SIDING H OFTION E 15
DI91@, D4863 and D651, OR ASTM D8251 shall bear a label (Tye. - N | i Q
indicating compliance to the standard designation and, if N 4' HARDIE BAND (TYP.) 3 N
applicable, type classification indicated. Underlagment for &EL. 12'-8' /PLT. HGT. y 3
roof slopes 2:12 and greater shall be applied and attached h 12— E 3 0
in accordance with Section RID5111, RAE 112 as applicable. $EL.10-8%" FINFLR iasf EL. 10-8%' FINFLR 4 % > O
[1)]
EL.9'-4"  /PLT. HGT. B g EL.9'-4"  /PLT. HGT. 2 8 $2)
é ‘ , @ 8l 8] 2| O
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MNDETAIL

\QoD/ z/4'=r-2" (XD '=1-0" (22x34)

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES/
OPT. TILE ROOF

&' HARDIE BAND (TYF.)

— & EL. 19-8%" /PLT. HGT.

LA

18"X24"' NON-FUNC. LOUV.
VENT W/ 4' TRIM SIDES ¢ &'
TRIM TOP ¢ BTTM.

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES/
OFPT. TILE ROOF

X6 FRIEZE BAND

4' RAISED HEEL-TYPICAL
@ SECOND FLOOR.

EL. 19'-8%" /PLT. HGT. 4

-o%

30!

;EL. 18'-8%" /HDR. HGT.

&' HARDIE BAND (TYP.) ——|

HT.

20'-23%"
EAVE

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES
LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW RT23.711 OF THE 8TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2023 - ALL LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL
BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIAL. EXPANDED
METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH
1-172 INCH Il GAGE NAILS HAVING A T/I16 INCH HEAD, OR
1172 INCH LONG 16 GAGE STAPLES SPACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM Cl@e2 OR Cl787 OR AS
OTHERWISE APPROVED.
2. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT, INSTALLED
AU R123.12 OF THE &TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

2. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW R12272.1 OF THE &TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2222- MINIMUM NO 26 GALVANIZED SHEET
GAGE CORROSION-RESISTANT WEERP SCREED OR FPLASTIC
WEEP SCREED WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT
FLANGE OF 3-1/2 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR
BELOW THE PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 926. THE WEEP SCREED
SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES ABOVE THE
EARTH OR 2 INCHES ABOVE PAVED AREAS. THE WEATHER
RESISTANT BARRIER SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT
FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL COVER AND
TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

4. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED AW R1©3.13
OF THE &TH EDITION, FEBCR. 2023- INSTALED OVER WOOD
BASED SHEATHING SHALL INCLUDE A WATER RESISTIVE
VAPOR PERMEABLE BARRIER EQUIVALENT TO 2 LAYERS OF
GRADE D PAPER

5. "ZIP STYSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

©. STUCCO APFLICATION MUST BE 1AU R1@3.7.4
OF THE &TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023 OR EXCEPTION :
APPLICATION INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ASTM C e

1. UNDERLATYMENT REQUIREMENTS MUST BE AW
RICS.1I OF THE &TH EDITION, FBCR 2223 -

RADE.LIUnderlagment.

Underlagment for roof slopes 2:12 and greater shall conform
to the applicable standards listed in this chapter.
Underlagment materials required to comply with ASTM D226,
D91, D486 and De151, OR ASTM D&257 shall bear a label
indicating compliance to the standard designation and, 1f
applicable, type classification indicated. Underlagment for
roof slopes 2:12 and greater shall be applied and attached
in accordance with Section RIDV5.LLI, RIV5.112 as applicable.

$EL. &'-o' /HDR. HGT.

IX2 OVER X8 SMOOTH
FINISH BAND (TYP.)

EL. 18'-2%' /HDR. HGT,;

18'W. PRE-FAB. NON- FUNC.
SHUTTER

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES/
OFT. TILE ROOF

&' HARDIE CORNER

TRIM (TYP.)

EL. @'-8%" FIN.FLR. 4,
A2

$EL. o'-@' /FIN.FLR

o I o BR— = ] ' —
{1 \BRACKET ~ = —

6D/ TO DETAIL _— Tb - 1
&' HORIZ. HARDI SIDING — | ——F—— \ I ‘ L
(TYP.) — — =~ —
&EL. 1©'-8%" FIN.FLR. — & /e HGT —
%
$EL. 24" /PLT. HGT. ;:;ﬁf—ﬁ ‘

oy-y

[T T T T T ]
[ |
LI
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1" TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS

FINISH

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES/
OFT. TILE ROOF

HEL. 19-8%" /PLT. HGT.

FRONT ELEVATION D'

178"=1'-@" (1IXI7) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)

4' OFF-RIDGE ROOF
VENT- SEE NOTE

5/-6”

EL. 9'-4" /PLT. HGT. @
EL. 8- /HDR. HGT.¢

X SMOOTH FINISH BAND
(TYFP.)

IX2 OVER 1X& SMOOTH
FINISH BAND (TYP.)

X6 SMOOTH FINISH BAND

EL.o'-2' /FINFLR ¢

V" TEXT. CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES/
OPT. TILE ROOF

4' RAISED HEEL-TYPICAL
2 SECOND FLOOR.

EL.19'-8%" /PLT. HGT.

;EL. 18'-8%" /HDR. HGT.

&' HORIZ. HARDI SIDING —— |

Ty

&EL. 12'-8' /PLT. HGT.
N4

&HEL. 1©'-8%" FIN.FLR
N d

$EL. 2'-4" /PLT. HGT.

[T TTTITTTT

$EL. 8'-o' /HDR. HGT.

&EL. 2'-2'  FIN.FLR

N d

i

44

EL. 1&'-8%" /HDR. HGT.

DELETE WINDOWS W/
BR1/BAG, LOFTMEDIA
OFTION

4' HARDIE BAND (TYP.)

EL. 1@'-8%" FIN.FLR.

L2
EL.9'-4" /PLT. HGT. &
EL. 8'-0' /HDR. HGT,¢

EL.2'-2" /FIN.FLR @

1" TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS

FINISH

TRPL. WDW. OPTION

REAR ELEVATION

178"=1'-@" (1IXI7) 1/4'=1'"-@" (22X34)

V" TEXT. CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

NOTE: ADD N[A SMOOTH FINISH BANDS
TO ALL WINDOWS, DOORS ¢ $&GD.S
(TYP @ SIDES ¢ REAR ELEVATIONS)
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DRAUN RDC

JoB N/A
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[SUPER BONUS OPTION
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SMOOTH FINISH
FOAM BAND

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES/
OFT. TILE ROOCF

X8 SMOOTH FINISH

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES/
OFT. TILE ROOF

4' RAISED HEEL-TYPICAL
@ SECOND FLOOR

EL.19'-8%" /PLT. HGT.

&
@
Y
@

EL. 18'-2%"' /HDR. HGT.

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES/
OFT. TILE ROOF

EL. 1©'-8%" FIN.FLR.
\ %

] s BAND (TYP.)

- 7 @ $EL. 19-8%' /PLT. HGT. \ \

Q9 Q $EL. 18'-8%" /HDR. HGT. A 1

= %

= ~
= AR
7 < /3 \BRACKET
\0eE /TO DETAIL
nEAVE TO DETAIL (TTP.)
M\DPETAIL NDETAIL $EL10-8%" FNFLR
Q6E/ 3/4"-1-@" (IIXIT) 1" =1'-@" (22X34) Q6E/ NTs. gEL. 94" /PLT.HGT.
$EL 80" /HDR HGT.
EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES Ix8 SMOOTH FINISH LI
. LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW RT@3.11 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. BAND (TTP.) ]
2020 - ALL LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF FOAM BAND TO DETAIL——— ©
CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIAL. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN \geE/ L
WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH 1-1/2 INCH || GAGE NAILS Q]
HAVING A /16 INCH HEAD, OR 1/8 INCH LONG 16 GAGE STAPLES =~ 7
SPACED NO MORE THAN & INCHES, OR AS OTHERWISE APPROVED.
2. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT, INSTALLED 1AW .

R1©3.12 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020 §EL-2-©° /N FLR. - X

w

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AU R123.17.2.1 OF THE 1TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2222- MINIMUM NO 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 2-1/2 INCHES SHALL
BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR $TUD
WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 926. THE WEEP SCREED SHALL
BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES
ABOVE PAVED AREAS. THE WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER SHALL LAP
THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL COVER AND
TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP SCREED.

4. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED AW R12371.3 OF THE
ITH EDITION, FBCR. 202@- INSTALED OVER WOOD BASED SHEATHING
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER RESISTIVE VAPOR PERMEABLE BARRIER
EQUIVALENT TO 2 LATERS OF GRADE D PAPER

5. "ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE
FOR WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

©. STUCCO APPLICATION MUST BE 1AW R193.1.4
OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020 OR EXCEPTION : APPLICATION
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 226

7. UNDERLAYMENT REQUIREMENTS MUST BE 1AW
RI25.1I OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR 2022 -

IRocof slopes from two units vertical in 12 units horizontal
(M-percent slope), and less than four units vertical in 12 units horizontal
(33-percent slope). Apply a 13-inch (483 mm) strip of underlagment felt parallel
to and starting at the eaves, fastened sufficiently to hold in place.
Starting at the eave, apply 36-inchuide (314 mm) sheets of underlagment,
overlapping successive sheets 19 inches (483 mm), end laps shall be & inches
and shall be offset by & feet.
The underlayment shall be attached to a nailable deck with corrosion-resistant
fasteners with one rouw centered in the field of the sheet with 8 maximum
fastener spacing of 12 inches (205 mm) oc.,
and one row at the end and side laps fastened & inches (152 mm) o.c.
Underlayment shall be attached using metal or plastic cap nails with a nominal
cap diameter of not less than Z E | inch. Metal caps shall have a thicknese of
not less than 22-gage sheet metal. Power-driven metal caps shall have a minimum
thickness of @212 inch.
Minimum thickness of the outside edge of plastic Caps shall be 2.235 inch.
The cap nail shank shall be not less than @.083 inch for ring shank cap nails and
223\ inch for smooth shank cap nails. Cap nail shank shall have a length
sufficient to penetrate through the roof sheathing or not less than 3/4 inch into
the roof sheathing.
2Roof slopes of four unite vertical in 12 units horizontal (33-percent slope) or
greater.
Underlayment shall be applied shingle fashion, parallel to and starting from the
eave and lapped 4 inches (Bl mm), end laps shall be & inches and shall be
offset by & feet.
The underlayment shall be attached to a nailable deck with two staggered rouws
in the field of the sheet with 8 maximum fastener spacing of 12 inches (325 mm)
o.c., and one rou at the end and side laps fastened & inches (152 mm) o.c.
Underlayment shall be attached using metal or plastic cap nails with a nominal
cap diameter of not less than | inch. Metal caps shall have a thickness of not
less than 32-gage sheet metal. Power-driven metal caps shall have 8 minimum
thickness of @212 inch. Minimum thickness of the outside edge of plastic caps
shall be @235 inch. The cap nail shank shall be not less than @283 inch for ring
shank cap nails and @.29l Inch for smooth shank cap nalls.
Cap nail shank shall have a length sufficient to penetrate through the roof
sheathing or not less than 3/4 inch into the roof sheathing.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES Ix8 SMOOTH FINISH LI
. LATH TO BE ATTACHED |AW R1©3.1] OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. BAND (TYP.)
2020 - ALL LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF FOAM BAND TO DETAIL——+———— ©
CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIAL. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN \@6t/ o
WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH 1-12 INCH Il GAGE NAILS ® ]
HAVING A 7/16 INCH HEAD, OR 1/8 INCH LONG 16 GAGE STAPLES e—— B
SPACED NO MORE THAN & INCHES, OR AS OTHERWISE APPROVED. u
2. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT, INSTALLED AW .
R1©3.12 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FECR. 2020 gEL-2-2° FNFLR. - A

3. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW R123.7.2.1 OF THE 1TH EDITION,

FBCR. 202@- MINIMUM NO 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 2-1/2 INCHES SHALL
BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR STUD
WALLS N ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 92&. THE WEEP SCREED SHALL
BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES
ABOVE PAVED AREAS. THE WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER SHALL LAP
THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL COVER AND
TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP SCREED.

4. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED 1AW R1©371.2 OF THE

ITH EDITION, FBCR. 2022- INSTALED OVER WOOD BASED SHEATHING
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER RESISTIVE VAPOR PERMEABLE BARRIER
EQUIVALENT TO 2 LAYERS OF GRADE D PAPER

L 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE
FOR WALL SHEATHING AND YAPOR BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

- STUCCO APPLICATION MUST BE AW R123.17.4
OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2022 OR EXCEPTION : APPLICATION
INSTALLED IN ACCORDPANCE WITH ASTM C 226

. UNDERLATMENT REQUIREMENTS MUST BE 1AW

RA25.11 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR 2222 -
IRoof slopes from two units vertical in 12 unite horizontal
(IN-percent slope), and less than four units vertical in 12 units horizontal
(33-percent slope). Apply a 13-inch (483 mm) strip of underlagment felt parallel
to and starting at the eaves, fastened sufficiently to hold in place.
Starting at the eave, apply 36-inchuide (14 mm) sheets of underlayment,
overlapping successive sheets 19 inches (483 mm), end laps shall be & inches
and shall be offset by & feet.
The underlayment shall be attached to a nailable deck with corrosion-resistant
fasteners with one row centered in the field of the sheet with a maximum
fastener spacing of 12 inches (205 mm) o.c.,
and one row at the end and side laps fastened & inches (152 mm) oc.
Underlagment shall be attached using metal or plastic cap nails with a nominal
cap diameter of not less than Z E | inch. Metal caps shall have a thickness of
not less than 22-gage sheet metal. Pouwer-driven metal caps shall have a minimum
thickness of @.212 inch.
Minimum thickness of the outside edge of plastic Caps shall be 2235 inch.
The cap nail shank shall be not less than @.283 inch for ring shank cap nails and
@23\ inch for smooth shank cap naile. Cap nail shank shall have a length
sufficient to penetrate through the roof sheathing or not less than 3/4 inch into
the roof sheathing.
2Roof slopes of four units vertical in 12 units horizontal (33-percent slope) or
greater.
Underlagment shall be applied shingle fashion, parallel to and starting from the
eave and lapped 4 inches (51 mm), end laps shall be & inches and shall be
offset by & feet.
The underlayment shall be attached to a nailable deck with two staggered rows
in the field of the sheet with a maximum fastener spacing of 12 inches (305 mm)
o.c., and one rouw at the end and side laps fastened & inches (152 mm) o.c.
Underlayment shall be attached using metal or plastic cap nails with a nominal
cap diameter of not less than | inch. Metal caps shall have a thicknegss of not
less than 32-gage sheet metal. Pouwer-driven metal caps shall have a minimum
thickness of @210 inch. Minimum thickness of the outside edge of plastic cape
shall be @235 inch. The cap nail shank shall be not less than @283 inch for ring
shank cap nails and @23l Inch for smooth shank cap nails.
Cap nail shank shall have a length sufficient to penetrate through the roof
sheathing or not less than 3/4 inch into the roof sheathing.
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[l FIBERGLASS SHINGLES/

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

1. LATH TO BE ATTACHED |AWU R123.11 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR.
2020 - ALL LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF
CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIAL. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN
WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH 1-1/2 INCH Il GAGE NAILS
HAVING A T/16 INCH HEAD, OR 1/8 INCH LONG 16 GAGE STAFPLES
SPACED NO MORE THAN & INCHES, OR AS OTHERWISE APPROVED.
. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT, INSTALLED AW
R1©271.2 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020
3. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW R123.7.2.1 OF THE 1TH EDITION,
FBCR. 202@- MINIMUM NO 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 2-1/2 INCHES SHALL
BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR STUD
WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 326. THE WEEP SCREED SHALL
BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES
ABOVE PAVED AREAS. THE WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER SHALL LAP
THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL COVER AND
TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP SCREED.

4. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED 1AW R12371.2 OF THE
ITH EDITION, FBCR. 2022- INSTALED OVER WOOD BASED SHEATHING
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER RESISTIVE VAPOR PERMEABLE BARRIER
EQUIVALENT TO 2 LATYERS OF GRADE D PAPER

5 "ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE
FOR WALL SHEATHING AND YAFPOR BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

©. STUCCO APPLICATION MUST BE AW R1©3.74
OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2022 OR EXCEPTION : APPLICATION
INSTALLED IN ACCORPANCE WITH ASTM C 926

N

7. UNDERLAYMENT REQUIREMENTS MUST BE 1AW
RAY5.I.1 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR 2022 -

IRoof slopes from two unite vertical in 12 units horizontal
(IM-percent slope), and less than four units vertical in 12 units horizontal
(33-percent slope). Apply a 13-inch (483 mm) etrip of underlagment felt parallel
to and starting at the eaves, fastened sufficiently to hold in place.
Starting at the eave, apply 36 -inchuide (314 mm) sheets of underlagment,
overlapping successive sheets 19 inches (483 mm), end laps shall be & inches
and shall be offset by & feet.
The underlayment shall be attached to a nailable deck with corrosion-resistant
fasteners with one row centered in the field of the sheet with a maximum
fastener spacing of 12 inches (205 mm) oc.,
and one row at the end and side laps fastened & inches (152 mm) oc.
Underlagment shall be attached using metal or plastic cap nails with a nominal
cap diameter of not less than Z E | inch. Metal caps shall have a thickness of
not less than 32-gage sheet metal. Pouwer-driven metal caps shall have a minimum
thickness of @.212 nch.
Minimum thickness of the outside edge of plastic Caps shall be 2.235 inch.
The cap nail shank shall be not less than @.2832 inch for ring shank cap nails and
@231 inch for smooth shank cap naile. Cap nail shank shall have a length
sufficient to penetrate through the roof sheathing or not less than 3/4 inch into
the roof sheathing.
2Roof slopes of four units vertical in 12 units horizontal (33-percent slope) or
greater.
Underlagment shall be applied shingle fashion, parallel to and starting from the
eave and lapped 4 inches (51 mm), end laps shall be & inches and shall be
offset by & feet.
The underlayment shall be attached to a nailable deck with two staggered rows
in the field of the sheet with @ maximum fastener spacing of 12 inches (305 mm)
o.c., and one rouw at the end and side laps fastened & inches (152 mm) o.c.
Underlayment shall be attached using metal or plastic cap nails with a nominal
cap diameter of not less than | inch. Metal caps shall have a thickness of not
less than 32-gage sheet metal. Pouwer-driven metal caps shall have a minimum
thickness of @212 inch. Minimum thickness of the outside edge of plastic caps
shall be @235 inch. The cap nail shank shall be not less than @283 Inch for ring
shank cap nails and @293l Inch for smooth shank cap nails.
Cap nall shank shall have a length sufficient to penetrate through the roof
sheathing or not less than 3/4 inch into the roof sheathing.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

L LATH TO BE ATTACHED Al R123.171 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR.
2020 - ALL LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF
CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIAL. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN
WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH 1-1/2 INCH 1| GAGE NAILS
HAVING A T/l INCH HEAD, OR 1/8 INCH LONG 16 GAGE STAPLES
SPACED NO MORE THAN & INCHES, OR AS OTHERWISE APPROVED.

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT, INSTALLED AW
R12371.2 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

3. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW R123.7.2.1 OF THE 1TH EDITION,
FBCR. 202@- MINIMUM NO 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 3-1/2 INCHES SHALL
BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR STUD
WALLS N ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 22&. THE WEEP SCREED SHALL
BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES
ABOVE PAVED AREAS. THE WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER SHALL LAP
THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL COVER AND
TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP SCREED.

4. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED 1AW R1©371.3 OF THE
ITH EDITION, FBCR. 2022- INSTALED OVER WOOD BASED SHEATHING
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER RESISTIVE VAPOR PERMEABLE BARRIER
EQUIVALENT TO 2 LATERS OF GRADE D PAPER

5. "ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE
FOR WALL SHEATHING AND VAFPOR BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

©. 3TUCCO APPLICATION MUST BE 1AW R1©3.7.4
OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2022 OR EXCEPTION : APPLICATION
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 926

N

7. UNDERLAYMENT REQUIREMENTS MUST BE 1AW
RAD5.11 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR 2022 -

LRoof slopes from two units vertical in 12 units horizontal
(IM-percent slope), and less than four units vertical in 12 units horizontal
(33-percent slope). Apply a 13-inch (4832 mm) strip of underlagment felt parallel
to and starting at the eaves, fastened sufficiently to hold in place.
Starting at the eave, apply 36 -inchuide (14 mm) sheets of underlayment,
overlapping successive sheets 19 inches (482 mm), end laps shall be & inches
and shall be offset by & feet.
The underlayment shall be attached to a nallable deck with corrosion-resistant
fasteners with one row centered in the field of the sheet with a maximum
fastener spacing of 12 inches (205 mm) o.c.,
and one row at the end and side laps fastened & inches (152 mm) oc.
Underlayment shall be attached using metal or plastic cap nails with a nominal
cap diameter of not less than Z E | inch. Metal caps shall have a thickness of
not less than 32-gage sheet metal. Pouwer-driven metal caps shall have a minimum
thickness of @.212 inch.
Minimum thickness of the outside edge of plastic Caps shall be ©.235 inch.
The cap nail shank shall be not less than @.283 inch for ring shank cap nails and
@23 inch for smooth shank cap naile. Cap nail shank shall have a length
sufficient to penetrate through the roof sheathing or not less than 3/4 inch into
the roof sheathing.
2Roof slopes of four units vertical in 12 units horizontal (33-percent slope) or
greater.
Underlagment shall be applied shingle fashion, parallel to and starting from the
eave and lapped 4 inches (51 mm), end laps shall be & inches and shall be
offset by & feet.
The underlayment shall be attached to a nailable deck with two staggered rows
in the field of the sheet with a maximum fastener spacing of 12 inches (305 mm)
o.c., and one rouw at the end and side laps fastened & inches (152 mm) o.c.
Underlayment shall be attached using metal or plastic cap nails with a nominal
cap diameter of not less than | inch. Metal caps shall have a thickness of not
less than 32-gage sheet metal. Power-driven metal caps shall have a minimum
thickness of @212 inch. Minimum thickness of the outside edge of plastic caps
shall be @235 inch. The cap nail shank shall be not less than @283 inch for ring
shank cap naile and @29l Inch for smooth shank cap nails.
Cap nall shank shall have a length sufficient to penetrate through the roof
sheathing or not less than 3/4 inch into the roof sheathing.
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OF THE TTH EDITION, FEBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND

CEMENT, INSTALLED AW R1@32.12 OF
THE 7TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
R1©27121 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR.
2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED AW RI1©37.2 OF THE TTH
EDITION, FBCR. 2020

L ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

LEFT ELEVATION "F'

' TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS FINISH

1/e'=1-@" (NXx17)

1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)

al

4' OFF-RIDGE ROOF
VENT- SEE NOTE

—z

I

OPT. TILE ROOF

e FIBERGLASS SHINGLES/

4' RAISED HEEL-TYPICAL
@ SECOND FLOOR.

EL.19'-8%" /PLT. HGT.

&6

EL.18'-8%"' /HDR. HGT.

EL. 1@'-2%" FIN. FLR.

EL. 9'-4" /PLT. HGT.

6
|
I
roo - =
r4'-2 | LL; JH: 1 — M —]
o i
L
W OFT. BATH 4
hl ONLY
| 12
| |
1 317 —
|
J
Fz===q
TR
HF“\F“\H
By
H\ [ \H
pLaLdy
T Wrara
ooy
ooy
> prorr oy
NLoLa)
| \ B | N — /

% & &

EL.8'-2"' /HDR HGT.

EL.2'-2' FIN. FLR. @

RIGHT ELEVATION 'F'

L' TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS FINISH

1/&'=1'-@" (NXx17)

1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)

NOTE: ADD NlA SMOOTH FINISH BANDS
TO ALL WINDOWS, DOORS ¢ 5GD.S
(TYP @ SIDES ¢ REAR ELEVATIONS)

THE PARK SERIES

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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YWX CAP

ENTRY

NG

[ForER | DN

LOFT

FAMILY

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC. (MAX.)

INSULATION PER 2223 FBC-
ENERGY CONSERVATION -

VA IR N Z N

Ml WHES

——— —
LD E
1 L

A\ CROSS SECTION

@ 1/8"=1'-@" (1IXI7) 1/4'=1"-@" (22X324)

8TH EDITION
EL. 19'-8%" /PLT. HGT. ,
EL. 18'-8%" /HDR HGT 4
@
g3
EL. @'-8%' /FIN. FLR. ¢ INSULATION INFORMATION- FBC- ENERGY R422, TABLE R422.12
E EL.9'-4 /ELT. HGT'¢ WALL TYPES INSULATION
EL.8'-2 HPR. HC’TQ‘E . CONCRETE BLOCK. - INT INSULATION, EXTERIOR R- 402
2. FRAME- WOOD EXTERIOR R- 130
3. FRAME -WOOD, ADJACENT R= 132
I UNDER ATTIC (VENTED) R: 300
PER FBC R32I- TABLE R3215
EL0-0' FNFLR 4 GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS
. GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS | cone. LoaD 50 LBS
STAIRS CONC. LOAD 300 LBS

PER FBC R3I2- R312.12 ¢ R312.12 ¢ R378l

GUARDRAILS HEIGHT

36" MIN.

HANDRAIL HEIGHT

24" MIN. TO 28'™AX.

GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS

4' IN DIAMETER MAX.

5
®
—
IND. FF.
\
PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
SYSTEM @ 24' OC.
. 2x4 LEDGER- ATTACH
N W 2d NAILS @ &' OC.
o
1§
NS
e
Sio =
w
o
¥
-
18T FF.

(2) 2X12'S STRINGERS
EQUALLY SPACED

STOR.

172" GYP. BD. IN

ALL ACCESSIBLE

SPACE UNDER
STRS.

HANDRAIL R3117.8. 8TH EDITION -
S FBCR (2023) 34'-38" ABY. TREAD
NOSING ON OFPFPOSITE WALL

THE HANDRAIL.

NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3II182.-

HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS
FOR FULL LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT
DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A
POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOWEST RISER OF THE
FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS.
HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE
OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2'(3gMM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND

2g

34"

L

2X4 CONT.- ATTACH W/ J
12d CUT NAILS @ &" OC.

LDN\STAIR SECTION

\g8)/ 1/a"-1-2" (IIXIT) 1/2'=1-@' (22X34)

THE PARK SERIES

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES 20DAMP WP *4/0 ALUM. SER.
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL | BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER 2 : :
[ [
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE J FN[ ’Ns’D“E;RAqS—TO o~ TRPL. WDW. OFT. u M
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY . : Y TR
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &612.1 ABC H 1 :* /3 TO DRYER] Vet=ll-ot (XN V4t=I-0" (22x34)
2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR "oz To WH
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT N[ SECONDART A/C ¢ AMH TBD.
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION. FEED BY | [ P AEORLIGHT L ‘ ‘ ‘ -
A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH L UTILITY co e om0 AND PUR- - - -~ ‘ I et j%j %
SECTION MI325] I INTERIOR ®
’ Y PANEL 5
3.) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE LNIN + g O ;| revsions | BY
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED N TINTERSTSTER BONDING = @ ad
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH N\ TERHINA —lo9
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mi6@2 OF THE BOND *4 BAREAESOPER WIRE TO (OPT.) o .
FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION. FOUNDATION STEEL 4% PER 2020 ugfe e z 3
NEC. 25052(AX3) oles] & § by
4. 1AW NEC 2020- 21@.12-ALL 154 OR 204, 20V /e 3l o §
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR - i VA 1 §2F N
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE NOTE4/ CClos| ef<Q
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING ELEX N N A AN — “ <<% 5@ Py
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, NATIONZ ET5052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL - / @ oo 2% w a 8
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS, CODES, A L @gﬁﬁm = E
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS ) L 5
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE  [r50520 40552 — I M
: BCANPS RGP |- ]' (22X34) r
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE. Electrode. Concrete-encased H:- ?.9 ?( §
clectrodes can be T < g S e
5.) |AWNEC 2020- 406.2, ALL 15A AND 204, 125V horizomal or vertical and must bd 28 3 2 g
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER at least 20 ft. long. \ S| £ ©§8
RESISTANT. | oy ¥ .gg ;
&) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, Concrete-encased electrodes ¢4 I sl o 2 cs
GARAGES AND LAUNDRT ROOM SHALL BE GFCI Do horizontal or vertical and mus ‘ 53| oo Eﬁ
be at least 20 ft. long. 0 Su.'\
1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING | il I 2 T -9
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE There are two types of 20 e 9 g '>§ ~-
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE concrete-encasmd electrodes: 00 <ol ZESQ _g
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W |(|) steel reinforcing bars : 2o <ES85£
A BATTERY BACKUP., ALARMS MAY NOT BE or rods which are mot less than §S
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL |y 00 diameter andl at least | . 5 0l -
ALARMS SOUND UEON ACTIVATION IAW FBCR R3143  [50) 1 |ong encased in 2 inches | R 8 < VA
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE: |of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare | 3 53 S
BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B copper conductor not ‘ 9 53 %5 9
KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N smaller than No. 4 AUG encased i [ | o 50 D_ o—
2 iInches of concrete. u 3e
&) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION - v o w
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE [The steel reinforcing rods must be u 53
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR  |in a location that js in &lir | 23
UNLESS WATER HEATER 16 LISTED AS FLAMMABLE  |contact m‘@;égg e%l_@ C OPT. o I L
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2223, The FSMFW ——t P o 3
8TH ED. P280! connected Eith 1€ willss| dnd/4'=1"-9q' (22>34) 1 2 7]
single length of rod can be used ;I S r& =
9.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING as the concrete-encased electrodd. z ° =
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO The reinforcihd rods camot be 8 -3
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION |coated with hon-co i o 2c _J
IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S ‘ ¥ S ao
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION Section 250 5@yl | u Lz 1
RESISTANT. |AU FBCR 2023, 8TH ED. concrete-entdzss 3 89
1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH connected to fthe ¢ 9 s <
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS electrode sys g f z 59 @)
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3 Several stat q%i e q K =
1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER requirement jtg sa g gg =
NFPATO-NEC 2020 concrete-en : g Ssl )y
— be used as |a|grodeding electrode] M 7 )
2.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN |only if it is available. In these 5nnle o | X 90 L
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 250©53(AX2) Juriedictions | If the \ LiGuT b e w caas T %)9 _1
12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN footings or folndatio haveBden I COMMUNITT) w 2 N
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC2220 - ARTICLE poured before the electrical & Feri i R
210-52 contractor arrives at the site, - my o 9~
and a reinforcing @ o 3| ‘é‘ ;’Q
i i <
o s BRI B FANTRY OFPT. . ! T e b1 I
B - O
grounding lggnneadion saTihe/4'=1'-d" (22x34) Z“iﬁc;*o“& WH W/ (ELEC. b BTUB) = I e
reinforcing rod is not . / COMMUNITY ) i |! N N a %g
required. \ R g : \ ! § Ug
/ - g i L__ ::\1 | :2 9
= T e I
_ ~ I K \/ % g 3 @
— : | Al Bl [e 0
- 8 1 -

ELECTRICAL LEGEND _— i - 3l [ 2| ©
$ |SINGLE POLE SWITCH & |outLET, Tv/CABLE AGDO % ;6 g %
b, | THREE WAY SWITCH 4 |OUuTLET, PHONE k=2 LIGHT W/ T % sl < @

S{OUTLET I12-115 CH | INTERCOM ® AGDO OPT. DOOR g Er%u 0
B |ouT. l1o-115, 5PLIT WIRED o |CHIMES T + X o E @
© |ouT. Ilo-115, W/ usB N _[sMOKE DETECTOR/SMOKE N 9 2
= |out. I1o-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE ' g 10';
6 |ouT. lle-115, FLR. MOUNT. [H |PUSH BUTTON : : \ g PU
® |5PCL. PURPOSE 220-240 © |EXHAUST FAN : : Ek g ‘3‘3 Q
O |LiGHT FIxT, CLG. MTD. -©- |EX. FAN/LIGHT corBo o e N 5 Ssloae  os-mo2l
-OH |LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. © |[pisPosaL n ‘ I S
0 |LED LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED == |ELECTRICAL PANEL o P g L §[5CALE Ao NeTER
[E] |LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. B _|CEILING FAN, PREWIRE - - ] o [oRan rDC
?C LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL — = o §
O LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX Q £ JoB N/A
® LIGHT FIXT., EXT. FLOODS [T | THERMOSTAT NOTE. SEE FINAL N SHEET FOR g g SHEET
LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH I I NOTE: COLOR i r @ D @
P |LiaHT FIxT, EXIT/BACKUP 5 [ELEC. POWER METER ELECTRICAL PLAN D Tv, FANS ¢ PHONE LOCATIONS p S .
1/8'=1-@" (IXIT) 1/4"=1-@" (22X34) I © ler SHEETS




MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REFPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH
SECTION MI205.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mle@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 8TH EDITION.

40 1AUNEC 2220- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) [AWNEC 2020- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.0 SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAYT NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION 1AW FBCR R314.3
¢ R3l44. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2223,

8TH ED. P22l

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

110 ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC2220 - ARTICLE
21@-52

200AMP UP. *4/0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
FN! INSIDE PANEL
I :" 8 RMX TO RNG.
1 1 ~* 10/3 TO DRYER
¢ 122 TO WH
([T SECONDARY A/C & AMH TBD.
FEED BY ,1, [ _—*M4FORLIGHT |
LTty co. L —— >~ AND PR _ |~
Il INTERIOR
iy PANEL
LN N\ NTERSTSTEM BONDING

TERMINATION
BOND *4 BARESE®!
FOUNDATION STEEL
NEC. 25@52(AX3)

R WIRE TO
PER 2022

R o AND INOTALLATIOND
SHAL g G APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF -
X EZ5052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL

- COETONS

250 52( AX BaCangrelesansasad: |-

Electrode. Concrete-encased

electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must e

at least 2@ ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes ¢4
be horizontal or vertical and mus

be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of

concrete-encased electrodes:

(1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods uhich are not less than
Y2inch in diameter and at least
20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches
of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare

copper conductor not

smaller than No. 4 AlG encased ir

2 Inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be
in a location that s A ir

contact M@‘L&A%g %LO
The reMFW‘ ; T
connected Gtk 1€ uf ‘,-T né(é =I'-g

single length of rod can be used
e-encased electrodq.
The reinforcing rods cannot be

as the concr

coated uwith

T
Section 252. %ré% I

concrete-encdg@ il
connected to fthe g

electrode s(s if,
Several stat q%%’
|
P

requirement |to"
concrete-encds

\

[

[

[

[

|
e
Qo

I

[

[

[

[

\

' (22X34)

CK OFT.

' (22X34)

be used as |a|grodeding electrode]
only if it is available. In thq@D”\” c
havLéGbHeTen
poured before the electrical
contractor arrives at the site,

Jurisdictions | If the \
footings or floundatio

and a reinforcing
rod 1s not 1 e
groundin EF

grounding igghniegaion saTvhe/4 "= 1'-J

reinforcing rod is not
required.

“BANTRY OPT.

ELECTRICAL L

L
()

END

$ |SINGLE POLE SWITCH OUTLET, TV/CABLE
$, |THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE
S| OUTLET ll@-115 INTERCOM

OUT. 112-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

OUT. 112-115, W/ USB

SMOKE DETECTOR/SMOKE

OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2022 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6181 ABCI

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REFPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 TTH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mle@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 TTH EDITION.

4.) JAWNEC 2011- 21@12-ALL 15A OR 204, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING L OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) [AWNEC 2017- 426.2, ALL A AND 2QA, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.2
¢ R3l44. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, TTH
ED. P28l

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, 1TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER NEC
2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)

200AMP WP. /0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER F?@@A—MA\N BREAKER 2

NI INSIDE PANEL

I2 * 28 RMX TO RNG.
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vertical and must be at least 2 tjong.
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|
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electrodes: (1) steel reinforeing arg ar rods which
an

are not less than %inch in diame at least 20

ft. long, encased in 2 inches of ¢q e* (2) 20 ft.

of bare copper conductor not emz(lEd than No. 4

AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete: T

The steel reinforcing rods must be HJT al location that %‘ |
is in direct contact with the ear The reinforcing F
rods can be connected with tieluires, and a single |

length of rod can be used as the conarete-encased @:4:
electrode. The reinforcing rod :ar]not e coated C‘»‘ ‘
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires 4 concrete-encased
electrod b c to roundl
e\ectrodé&lggg& %ﬁéma@%j.
have moﬁW‘ Tt e
concrete/énchséa 4 olE & épbe@g@é}as a

grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions ]if the footings or foundations have

been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the-siterand a-ref =i t

avallable for usefas a grounding |electro en a
grounding :q@aé lon to jhe feinforcing

required. GFI Sé_
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S| OUTLET ll@2-115 INTERCOM

OUT. 112-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

OUT. 112-115, W/ UsB SMOKE DETECTOR

OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE

OUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT. PUSH BUTTON

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. DISPOSAL

LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LIGHT FIXT FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS THERMOSTAT

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH

LIGHT FIXT, EXIT/BACKUP ELEC. POWER METER
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2022 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 TTH
SECTION MI225.]

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 TTH EDITION.

4. lAWNEC 2011- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) IAWNEC 2217- 426.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.2
¢ R3l44. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, TTH
ED. P28211

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2022, 1TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER NEC
2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)

200AMP WP, *4/0 ALUM. SER
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S PER 2014 NEC.
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Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or

vertical and must be at least 2 tjong.

Concrete-encased electrodes ¢ian Q;e horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2 t. bng.
|
There are two types of concretg-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing arg gr rods which
are not less than %inch in diame anaat least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of T&:—_ﬂest (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not ema(lEd than No. 4
AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete:

0

The steel reinforcing rods must be HJT al location that
is in direct contact with the ear The reinforcing
rods can be connected with tieluires, and a single

length of rod can be used as the concarete-encased

electrode. The reinforcing rods cannot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires 4 concrete-encased
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concrete/énchséa 4 tole pr@g@é)as a

grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions ]if the footings or foundations have

been poured
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avallable for
grounding :q@gé

required.
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$ |SINGLE POLE SWITCH OUTLET, TV/CABLE
$, | THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE
S| OUTLET ll@2-115 INTERCOM

OUT. lI2-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

OUT. 112-115, W/ USB SMOKE DETECTOR

OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE

OUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT. PUSH BUTTON

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. DISPOSAL

LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS THERMOSTAT

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH

LIGHT FIXT, EXIT/BACKUP ELEC. POWER METER
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2222 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 TTH
SECTION MI225.]

2) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 TTH EDITION.

4. |AWNEC 20211- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 204, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING |LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) |AWNEC 2217- 42@.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUFP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢4 ALL
ALARMS SOUND UFPON ACTIVATION |AW FECR R314.2
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, TTH
ED. P282I1

Q.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, 1TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER NEC
2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)
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ELECTRICAL LEGEND
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$, | THREE WAT SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE
S| OUTLET ll@-115 INTERCOM

OUT. 1I2-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

OUT. 112-115, W/ USB SMOKE DETECTOR

OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE

OUT. 11@-115, FLR. MOUNT. PUSH BUTTON

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EX. FAN/LIGHT CcOMBO

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. DISPOSAL

LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX
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LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH

LIGHT FIXT, EXIT/BACKUP ELEC. POWER METER
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER TTH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI205.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING STYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 TTH EDITION.

4.) AW NEC 2011- 2I@12-ALL 15A OR 204, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) [AWNEC 22117- 426.2, ALL A AND 22A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.0 SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERT BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FECR R314.3
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2229, 1TH
ED. P28211

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2022, 1TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER NEC
2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 612 ABCI

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REFPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH
SECTION MI325.1

3.) AIR CONDITIONING STYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 8TH EDITION.

4. 1AW NEC 2220- 21©0.12-ALL 15A OR 204, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5. [AWNEC 2020- 426.12, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 2' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R214.3
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AWU FBCR 2223,

&TH ED. P2e21.1

) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

110 ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATQ-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@253(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC2222 - ARTICLE
21©-52
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES 20DAMP UP. *4/2 ALUM. SER.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER TTH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 61201 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.]

2) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 TTH EDITION.

4. lAWNEC 2011- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYFPE.

5.) IAWNEC 2217- 426.2, ALL 15A AND 2QA, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.0 ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEFPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK & SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FECR R314.3
4 R2144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AU FBCR 22292, 1TH
ED. P28211

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2022, 1TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER NEC
2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 61201 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2223 8TH
SECTION MI225.]

2) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2220- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYFPE.

5.) IAWNEC 2020- 406.2, ALL I2A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.0 ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEFPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK & SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FECR R314.3
4 R2144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AU FBCR 2223,

&TH ED. P2eol

9.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2023, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT®-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@53(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT®-NEC2020 - ARTICLE
21p-52
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER TTH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6101 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI325.]

2) AIR CONDITIONING STYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 TTH EDITION.

4. JAWNEC 2011- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) [AWNEC 2217- 426.2, ALL 15A AND 2QA, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEFPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 2' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FECR R314.3
¢ R2144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AU FBCR 2229, 1TH
ED. P28211

9.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, 1TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER NEC
2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER TTH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 61201 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.]

2) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 TTH EDITION.

4. lAWNEC 2011- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) IAWNEC 2217- 426.2, ALL 15A AND 2QA, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.0 ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEERPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 2' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FECR R314.3
4 R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AU FBCR 22292, 1TH
ED. P28211

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, 1TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER NEC
2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)
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ELECTRICAL LEGEND

b |sINGLE POLE sWiTCH &4 |outLET, Tv/cABLE
$, |THREE WAY swiTCH OUTLET, PHONE
&]outLET 12-115 INTERCOM

OUT. lo-115, 8PLIT WIRED CHIMES

SHOWER OFT.

OUT. 112-115, W/ UsB SMOKE DETECTOR

OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE

OUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT. PUSH BUTTON

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. DISPOSAL

LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LIGHT FIXT FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS THERMOSTAT

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH

LIGHT FIXT., EXIT/BACKUP ELEC. POWER METER
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES

PER 1TH ED. 2022 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL

1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &12.1 ABC.

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REFPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.
A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 TTH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mle@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 TTH EDITION.

4.) JAWNEC 2011- 21@12-ALL 15A OR 204, 120V

200AMP UP. *4/2 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
FN\ INSIDE PANEL
I4 4" 8 RMX TO RNG.
H ! ot 10/3 TO DRYER
*12/2 TO W/H
SECONDARY A/C & AM TBD.
\| rEEDBY | f ’Lv FOR LIGHT

L

CHHEITTY COr 77 NI

j\ PANEL
|

L INTERSTSTEM

TERMINATION

TRl

BOND *4

WIRE TO
(OEPYRPATIQN STE ER 2014 NEC.
25DER(AX3

ELEC R\CAL\ELSEEC':RAM

N
&

BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING L OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) [AWNEC 2017- 426.2, ALL A AND 2QA, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.2
¢ R3l44. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

OTE: NTS.
EEECTRICAL MATERIAL%NDZN )M%N
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PRSI THE NA AL
i 2 ODES, AND
1

Zfgte-Enc
d' electrgg

bé& at least

o

i=xigh |
d Electrode.
des can beg horizontal or

- long.

des caf bs horizontal or

ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encdped

electrodes: (1) steel reinforecing bars or rods which
an& not less than %inch in diameter and at least 2@
ftl long, encased In2 Inches of concratet (2) 20 ft.

of bare copper conductor not emaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

el 20 2 OETION

161/8" elirg2t GoHTECTdiH ti $2203 4Phe reinforcing

athat

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, TTH
ED. P28l

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, 1TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER NEC

2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)

rods can be connected with tie wires, and a single
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@ ods cannot be coated
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jrounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have
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< |out. 11115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE
© |our. le-115, FLR MOUNT. [H |PusH BUTTON
® [sPcL. PurRPOSE 220-242|| © |ExHAUST FAN
O |LIGHT FIxT, CLG. MTD. -©- |Ex FANLIGHT coMBo
O |LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. © |pisPosaL
O |LiGHT FixT, RECESSED  ||c==|ELECTRICAL PANEL
[E] |LicHT FIxT, REC. ADJUST.J| B |CEILING FAN, PREWIRE
[ iGHT FIxT, PULL CHAN CEILING FAN, INSTALL
p—0—] L IGHT FIxT FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX
A0 |LiGHT FixT, ExT. FLoops || &1 | THERMOSTAT
LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH U§§>E§ ELECT?’CAL @L AN Wi "
4P |LiaHT FiIXT, EXIT/BACKUP E, ELEC. POWER METER
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THE PARK SERIES

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 14@ MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND IS CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2022 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 TTH
SECTION MI225.]

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 TTH EDITION.

4. lAWNEC 2011- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) IAWNEC 2217- 426.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.2
¢ R3l44. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, TTH
ED. P28211

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2022, 1TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER NEC
2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)

200AMP WP *4/2 ALUM. SER.

BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
FN\ INSIDE PANEL

[4 _4‘* 8 RMX TO RNG.
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There are two types of concrete-encdped

electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
arE not less than %inch in diameter and at least 2@
ftl long, encased In2 Inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.

of bare copper conductor not emaller than No. 4
AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete.
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ELECTRICAL LEGEND

$ |SINGLE POLE SWITCH OUTLET, TV/CABLE
$, | THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE
S| OUTLET ll@2-115 INTERCOM

OUT. lI2-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

SHOWER OFT.

OUT. 112-115, W/ USB SMOKE DETECTOR

OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE

OUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT. PUSH BUTTON

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. DISPOSAL

LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS THERMOSTAT

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH

LIGHT FIXT, EXIT/BACKUP ELEC. POWER METER
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THE PARK SERIES

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REFPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI325.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 TTH EDITION.

4.0 1AW NEC 2217- 21@.2-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5 AW NEC 2217- 426.12, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEFPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 2' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FECR R3214.3
4 R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER 1S LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2220, 1TH
ED. P82l

) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2229, 1TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER NEC
2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

200AMP WP. *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
I F 8 RMX TO RNG.
a 1 >+ 12/3 TO DRYER
4 12/2 TO WH
([ SECONDARY C-AC & A/ TBD.
FEED BY / “=# 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PWR
INTERIOR
PANEL

TR

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2214 NE.C.
25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S,

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25@52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

?\Q INTERSTSTEM BONDING

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforeing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 20
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AllG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that

is in direct contact uith the earth. The reinforcing

rods can be conmnected uwith tie wires, and a single

length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
ectrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
1 i ial.

oncrete-encased
d to the grounding

S 5 dresent. Several states

fied this peguirement to say a
cret i ncased electrode must be used as a
if it is available. In those

JUriedictions, if the footings or foundations have

en poured before the electrical contractor
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ELECTRICAL LEGEND

$ |SINGLE POLE SWITCH OUTLET, TY/CABLE
$, |THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE
S| OUTLET ll@-115 INTERCOM
OUT. I12-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

SHOUWER OFT.

OUT. 112-115, W/ Use SMOKE DETECTOR

OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE

OUT. I12-115, FLR. MOUNT. PUSH BUTTON

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. DISPOSAL

LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS THERMOSTAT

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH

LIGHT FIXT., EXIT/BACKUP ELEC. POWER METER
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THE PARK SERIES

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS||
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRTY

THE 2020 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE.
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS

MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.
SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED 1AW FECR 2220, 1TH

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
EDITION R25 LI

TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI I

TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN

REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS

NOTES
TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2029, TTH

EDITION R25.1.12

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
OR

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
1. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

I
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NOTES
TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG

TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

I

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS||
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRTY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 2020 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE.

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,

BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR

ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI 1.

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

1. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2029, TTH

EDITION R25.1.12

OR

SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FECR 2220, 1TH

EDITION R25 LI
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TTPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 22022 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2022, 1TH
EDITION Ra25.1.1.2

OR

SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2222, 1TH
EDITION Ra@25 111
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG - & | | o 1 Ed o
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. - L ‘ ‘ 0 ?{ Sl @
[ /,"\\ )‘ = H a 2 D
. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG i i [ ; J x g 5o &
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ] @ b ; ! R a1 Bl E
[
! 7 rn w N\
. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND T Lo | ! ! z s
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING § P N ‘ | N
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS s ra D L al 19w
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY T A AT vl B EE
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH o B g s
THE 2020 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE. L = ——J = 61 |52
AR~ - | - = O
/ + 1 [a) £0Q
. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, / AR ; | | wl g
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS A ‘ e L S I P
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG. 2N \ < ; . wl B2
- | § = ¢ . Iy 8<
. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE- - A e B o e = /7(2)@ 9 I 8
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL ‘ ; g A LT
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE S N —— _1 8 g &2 O
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE 2 S S (N S | RS AN (e 5] S =
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR \ - izBs <1 B8
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS HGLe
DESIGN DRAUINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF —— \ - Ny o[ Y5 L
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS, | \ - 3 N Ll B ac
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN LA RGOF TRUSS) UP 4 20|55
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI 1. TO|20" [AFF[THIS ket
o B m AREA ANLY £ Ol
. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S i L ) NI D
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢ 9 o N il - & 4 =1 N1 Eoe—
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS. L J AT = N b V] e -B-
S N N N - | - k% T SCALE AS NOTED
1. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE Y | 9 2| Ol
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2020, TTH L —— T TN a5 Bl . [oran moc
EDITION R225.112 T 0 " 8
OR A/ﬂﬁ\ m/ﬂ\ B N N/A
SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE : - - Bl S [omeer
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2020, TTH i N T K
EDITION R225.11.1 TRUSS LATYTOUT 'F 22" 12'-2" 1g-g" 2-2 o % § ﬂzﬂFﬂ
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

=

2-0'
Ule
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PER FBC22232 8TH EDITION Re®6e: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF @

ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /300 OF
VENTED SPACE: < N

DBE and C
PE 47509

PHONE 407-721-2292

Engineering By:

CIHTT-"N" "1~~~ ~"~"1"71"
TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3276 SF. =1092 SF.NET FREE VENT. 24\

300 REQUIRED SBE! NJe

G2

THE PARK SERIES

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 582 SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS @ 97 SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T112-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 6.09 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:-- \

B0l

Bo&
(_70LF. #0087 SF.VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE:  50% B2

LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50%

Ule
=

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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S

NOTES

l. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG il
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

uj
s Pk
uare
CIHOMES

B2l

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEFPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH R
THE &TH EDITION (2023) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

BO3

‘F =
T

BO5

ADS
Ao4
AD3
12 -2

Bl@

€

12'-194

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE L4
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF Ll
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1

9
=

CJ5

TRUSS LAYOUT

Bl

BI2 A

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S Bl2 ( \

DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

2.2l
]
-
4o

7. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FECR 2223, 8TH
EDITION R@5.II -

Underlayment materiale required to
comply with ASTM D226, D486 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDE.1I. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance uith Table R3I25 1.1

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e |OMANCO : (2)9 I/" DIA. CIRCLES

CJ2
7]

4.8

4073
REDWOOD

o'-0

|'-4"

e MILLENIUM METAL : 2 172" X 4" | [
HOLE

DATE 25-15-21

9. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 15 SCALE AS NOTED

or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.

2 LAYERS OF 32 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER

2.

DRAUN RDC

FBC RI@5.II ) 74

JoB N/A

SHEET

12D.0

SHEETS

TRUSS LATOUT 'D 50" g’ lg-gr 2

1/8'=1'"-@" (IIXI7) 1/4'=1"-@" (22X34) 50'-2'

© COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyr'\ghts and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS CIFF = ci

REVISIONS BY

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION R826: MIN. 490% - MAX. 50% e3 c3

OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER FPORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUER

S
H

PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /300 OF 0\

VENTED SPACE: 5 8 &8 le

N

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3276 SF. - 1092 SF.NET FREE VENT. 1T 7
300 REQUIRED . | - T

2'-2'
Ole
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DBE and C
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Engineering By:

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 582 SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS @ 97 SF. /VENT.

T20!
T21

(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T12-D oR MILLENNIUM <3

METAL)
LOUWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 6.09 SF. cs
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

%
ATH g é\
(_ 70 LF. 20087 SF.VENTING PER LF.) = 726 =
- - ! 9
I

THE PARK SERIES

ﬁ7@f}bhj
1 1
Ti8
Ti9

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 507 (s
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 50% 2 I I T27

Y T28

e express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.
Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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NOTES o) \b4 B 4 T29

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

T30
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N

HOMES

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG N2 “Sivee | —F3t— w2
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. D4

AT T32
3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING

Pl

Sdakt
)i

55'-4"

T33

2z T34
T35
—
1]

T36

AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (2023) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

12-2"

T37

W T38
|
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5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN n T41
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI |

1=

12'-1)4"

‘ T39 T

po}
=

T40

TRUSS LAYOUT

— T42

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

7. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2223, 8TH
EDITION R@5.11 -

Underlaygment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4862 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation . ! I /]’\ © N
and, If applicable, type classification : ‘ ; ‘ : ‘ g
indicated in Table RIDB.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5 1.1

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e | OMANCO : (2) 3 I/" DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 172" X 45"
HOLE
2. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S

A

\T47]
1
"
I
I
1
I
1
I
1
1
I
1
I
1
I
|
]
I
]
A-00

I
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4073
REDWOOD

5'-0"

2 LAYERS OF 32 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER

DATE 25-15-21

1
I'-4"

FBC R@5.111

SCALE AS NOTED

or changed in angy manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining

2"
2]

DRAUN RDC

JoB N/A

SHEET

12D.0

SHEETS

TRUSS LATOUT 'D 50" Py g 2

1/8'=1'-@" (IIXIT) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34) s0-0

© COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁgrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%:. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

REVISIONS BY

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION R8@26: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50% o ES

OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER FPORTION OF C3
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUER

(S
H

PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /200 OF 3\ 1\ =
VENTED SPACE: NG \e/ U

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3276 SF. =1092 SF.NET FREE VENT. D i S S S SN S L2 N S e Yy S Sy Yy S S S 52 124 | |
300 REQUIRED ) ‘ a\ ‘ ‘
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DBE and C
PE 47509

PHONE 407-721-2292

Engineering By:

1
UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 582 SF. ;\
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS @ 97 SF. /VENT. 4

(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T1@-D OR MILLENNIUM c3 Nle_/
METAL) E7
LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 6.09 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--
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5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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NOTES

I. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

Nl

Bk
S Jark,
CIHOMES

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG TN NP = ! AN
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. L N, / ﬁ::@é | - i
L2 >

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING v

T33

AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS ya
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY Ll / s E/{ T34
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH « » /

I I

I I

I I

THE &TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA 4 <T> / T38
1]

RESIDENTIAL CODE. /
4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, — / | i T36

12 -2

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG. / : o > 57

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL / ! ! (S™D T38
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE \;

REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF

I I
8 | |
/ pu i ) W T
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS, ca o Ca 9 ) AN -
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN B i = T
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TRUSS LAYOUT

ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

DRAUINGS FOR TRUSS FPLACEMENT ¢ e
Il
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‘
6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S n ) 1 /‘_@M) \—‘*‘ T42
' of A 4 ' &/ | /)
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS. ‘ | 1 ‘
L T44 / \

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2223, 8TH
EDITION R@5 .11 -
Underlayment materials required to
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comply with ASTM D226, D486 ot Type m
Iv shall bear a label indicating s/

compliance to the standard designation (81™.) :

and, If applicable, type classification T : T : : : + 3

indicated in Table RIDB.11. Underlayment \S:@ T Z G

shall be applied and attached in 1 ﬁ ﬁ W

accordance with Table RI@5.1LI. w w
8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING 14'-3%" ‘ (ST 20'-5%

SIZES :

o LOMANCO : (2) 9 I/' DIA. CIRCLES

e MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"

HOLE

9. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LAYERS OF 30 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT

4.8

4073
REDWOOD

o'-0

OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER DATE 25-15-21

\
1
I'-4

FBC RI2E.11I

SCALE AS NOTED

or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.

2.
2]

DRAUN RDC

JoB N/A

SHEET

12D.0

SHEETS

TRUSS LATOUT 'D 50" g’ lg-gr 2
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© COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyr'\ghts and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH




ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION R806: MIN. 42% - MAX. 5D%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/1302© OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3,276 SF. = 1092 SF.NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 582 SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS @ 97 SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL 11@-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 6.09 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_70LF. 20087 SF.VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 50%
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50%

NOTES

L TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOCF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILPING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI 1.

©. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

7. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLATYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2223, 8TH
EDITION R@5.11 -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4869 ot Tyoe
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, 1f applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.11.

&. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e | OMANCO : (2)3 I/" DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 172" X 45"

HOLE

2. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LAYERS OF 30 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R25.111
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[SUPER BONUS OPTION

THE PARK SERIES |

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideds and designs are not to be copied

gri
or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁey %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.
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DBE and C

Engineering By:

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Bk
uare
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5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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TRUSS LAYOUT

4073

REDWOOD

DATE

25-15-21

SCALE

AS NOTED
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JoB

N/A
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION R8@e: MIN. 490% - MAX. 52%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /200 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3,276 SF. =1092 SF. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 582 SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS @ 97 SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T1@-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 6.09 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_ 70 LF. 20087 SF.VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 50%
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50%

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS FPER NATIONAL ROOCFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI 1.

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

7. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2223, 8TH
EDITION R@5.11 -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D462 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, 1f applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDB.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.1.1.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e | OMANCO : (2)3 I/" DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 172" X 45"

HOLE

2. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
2 LAYERS OF 32 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANT OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R25.11I
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or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tnéy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS ! ) J = ?é E 8
SNE: hl
PER FBC2222 1TH EDITION R806: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50% ¥ a :8 3 % 8
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF . i = 3-1 ©» ©88
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER N K Bos 08 TS
PORTION (EAVES). i oMy 1 W ;i 2284 2
i 2\ ! | Bo8 §3| wygBw
THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /300 OF A | T Sol Swes
VENTED SPACE: ! i SEE o8| BESLS
- i g EZ) rr&Eov
N B i 28585
TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3276 SF. = 1092 SF.NET FREE VENT. pAY i ‘ ‘ Lol 2 E 28§ 4
300 REQUIRED n| \Db4 \ F : / 06 ag <GS 6&
UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 582 SF. N[ [k A =T A1 By o
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS @ 97 §F. /VENT. e/ NS / ! iy T< g
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL 172-D OR MILLENNIUM R -~ | i 0\ T 2 gﬁ'ﬁ. O
METAL) N % NSV Bo. ' Y Q 9 ¥
LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:---—--- 6.09 SF. n ! A_E\}f 1 P4/ R a 5o D—ng—
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:-- S . L — L e
(_70LF #0087 SF.VENTING PER LF.) = b 0% wN
Q 03
UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50% =23 o £2
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: __ 50% = F/< 9 [
E05 ) 1 it
- : || i
— 8 &[S 1 9 A
<t <t <t [} v o £5 =
0 o) s )
i S O
Bl4 L o] 5 =
3 I8 <=
NOTES . 7\ Bis 2 SE _J
. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG = Wl ‘ \[ i 2 %’57 @)
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. o \pP4 L J = 2 0% N
oNje < B
2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG a T g -
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. oNE =l g 20 E
I [ < Q
3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND - 512 4 2
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOCFING Y E— n RitY
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS 1 . 5 S
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY b 8 -
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH T I ~ @
THE 2020 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE. 220 N Z £8
N M NI E £
4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, N [ . - L a 59
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS . ind ’ g 108
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG. T T TN M 28
2 . ) 4 I Y
5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE- I8 i 3 ; v 05 (@)
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL . (8TM.) ‘ il i > I GE O
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ® - ‘ " X gl 88 2| O
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFED NTRHE | YT S S e e s R e = e w z o B =
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR 3 5-g 3l RS ©
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS N 4gly L oyl S| O
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF ¥ 5 EE T
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS, T T % ki o £ ac
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN 433y 15'-2)5' | 9 0 o
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIAWTCA BCSI |. T 3 I
. b 9 <
6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S i\ D 5 gg
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢ 9 b X 0 =2
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS. B ’Jj ——————————————— L i ol [B5[oar  esm
L | a W
11 z ¥ Q
1. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE 3 ™" T TTTTTTTTToTTTTTToomTTToes i S g 5 o |5eALE 4o NoTED
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2020, TTH s E J i
EDITION R3@5.112 A I N I 1 . 0 DRAUN RDC
OR Wy = Muos N/A
SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE g Y payeem
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2022, 1TH 9 ¥
1] Il
bt e TRUSS LATOUT 'E 5 [§]112E.0
W11 T . [0) ] °
I/g"=1'-@" (IIX1T) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34) 50'-@ s ©) ki SHEETS
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS 11 B2 & =l & 8
Cc5 ! U S SE <

PER FBC2222 1TH EDITION R806: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50% VLR pQ x :8 3 % 8

OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF g [ = 5] v 288

ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER N 126 oyl &,98°

PORTION (EAVES). o) 1 W 2| 2842

AN B 21 52 SgzEl

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /200 OF ‘ m Sol SWESR

VENTED SPACE: e/ B 3| 32eLg

:\w ! : 4 T28 % ;l ofF § gv
TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 8276 SF. =1092 SF.NET FREE VENT. A" B €0 %Eg $5
200 REQUIRED | \D4 : / 129 %}g <G6E

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 582 SF. 2\ A Y o

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS ® 97 SF. /VENT. e R / ! IEZ g 0 s >y

(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL 112-D OR MILLENNIUM ! -~y | i B oD 2

METAL) N NSOV 3 A 9] |s2 =9

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 6.09 SF. = 3 s D4/ ol ¢S] A= o—

PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:-- w L 122 P e

(_ 70 LF #0087 SF.VENTING PER LF.) = = i I wN

x -
e 0 ) R

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 504 F =7 o g3

LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50% - F/< ol [o3

z
T35 ] 1 2
T — Q 4 2 g
e ! E ]
—] ~ O T36 8 & £5
% ox =
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37 Q' ©
L A 5%
i 60 § 3o >
NOTES . N 4 9 8% ﬁ

I TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG = Lu F i BN 59 ] I L

TO BE 8 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. & \p4 Il 2 3 %
c5 = J = < 03

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG W \ a T 9 =

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. cs / ¥ 00 E
| n 51 T € 9

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND M) ! 5 1 \ W Al
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING Cl 7 N E— 56 n g2
AND SHEET METAL AS80C. STANDARDS e/ A R 1 \ o o Q=
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY ; e L 6 8 o
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH NS H A Hl /AR 54 | 1 S K
THE 2020 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE. moA ‘ U g Q

E LORIDA RESIDE L CODE /,:g SZQ o [/ 'y 6 59
- ~ 7 = E o

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, N S g\“i E5)_ E5A c3 g 52
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS a 1l NG s 0
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG. i // al < T, == = o 29

| 1} i T I .7?;

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE- ) R 53 1] TN - ol 85 (@)
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL . 7T TE) , el it it | R I S Ky £l lse O
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE © ) | N /Tb o9 S o Q 20l ™ O
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE e - - e 2 o
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR . ' 1 N -8 1 B © =
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS N @ 49, L 05| | O
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF * 4 sl [E% 0
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS, o 8 £3 s
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN 13'-5)4" 15'-2)5" a 2 0 o
ACCORDANCE WITH TPIUTCA BCSI |. © q e

[0} <
. 9 <

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S N = I
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢ ° 4 0 38
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS. ’Jj ——————————————— L i 5 g§ DATE  05-5-21

L 8l IS

1. TILE ROOF: UNDERLATMENT TO BE 3 . i 3 g % . |scALE as NOTED
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2020, TTH h 3 i I
EDITION R225 1.2 N N X o o [PRAN  RDC

= N
OR Wy = Muos N/A
SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE 2 3
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2022, TTH g ¥ [eHEET
EDITION R925 1. TRUSS LATOUT "E' 5-0° le'-g’ lp'-e" 28 b ; ﬂQE @
oo o . [0) ] °
1/8'=1'-@" (IIXIT) 1/4'=I'-@" (22X34) 50'-0 2 oF SR TS
FLI©




ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 1TH EDITION R826: MIN. 40% - MAX. BD%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUER

PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /1200 OF

VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3276 SF. =1092 SF.NET FREE VENT.
REQUIRED

200

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:-----
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS @ 97 SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T1@-D OR MILLENNIUM

582 SF.

METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:-----
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_70LF #0087 SF.VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 507
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50%Z

NOTES

L. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING

AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STAND ARDS

AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH

THE 2020 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS

MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5 TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS

DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF

SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI 1.

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

1. TILE ROOF: UNDERLATMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2029, TTH
EDITION R325.1.12
OR
SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2222, 1TH
EDITION R225.1LI
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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or changed in angy manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN

RDC

JoB

N/A
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS B BT J = ?é E 8
CJ5 o
PER FBC2022 1TH EDITION R826: MIN. 42% - MAX. 5O% ¥ a :8 3 % 8
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF - L 55l 2 %§8
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER N ¥ Bo9 09 T gi-“, |
PORTION (EAVES). preseh ot 2 228 .o
) [\ N
2 | i E08 52 a3 g:’
THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /300 OF = | T 0.8 W5oR
VENTED SPACE: =8 ‘, 0?8 3zeLQ
4 | | g BoT aﬂ) % 1] & § -g g
TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3276 SF. = 1092 SF.NET FREE VENT. 3 L B €3 %Eg 13-
300 REQUIRED n| \D4 1 =04 <8l <@’ S&
I I e
UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:- -~ --~- 582 SF. 5 4 3 I 0
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS @ 97 SF. /VENT. @ At~y / ! =ot 3 [os|—Me W
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T12-D OR MILLENNIUM ! -~ | [ 3 & 09 (2)
METAL) N Ny 567 T w2\ Y Q %% Sy
LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 6.09 SF. AL P4/ a o D_'U_'
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS ® EAVE:-- v - — L B
(_70LF =0087 SF.VENTING PER LF) = 7 O wN
—sor - ]
UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50% 2 503 ol |58
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50% = 8 ' F/< N I
<
] N } } 525 ) I %g’
Al TR T N / (sIM) | l [ 3 2 S g
Q p— Q Q Q Q i i i 9 f <
r SO SO (5 2\ ! i a =T
e L/ ol gl 5
S £S5
i I v =2 ©
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e Q Iy
NOTES R B 1 0 o 83 <
- - i i 0 g Lg J
. TTPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG = L o | | i 8 < &) 0
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. a| \p4 L LN J 2 0% %]
== T T < o 9
2. TTPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG = W g 5 =2
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. CJz T 5 9 Q E
_ T < Q
3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND L o %—‘ 5 w G-
ROOCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING E— n g2
AND SHEET METAL AS80C. STANDARDS 1 6 38
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY Bl2 A § 3 v
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH T n o I
THE 2020 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE. BI3 < g 5 62
. r NP E £ v
4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, N 0 PR i 59
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS 2 N 1 4 S < 39
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG. \\w o SO B T IN TN Y ® 29
: — H S 4 I Y
5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE- I N 3 ; v §§ (@)
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL . - , Ky I O
STABILITYT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE © I ‘ ‘ L & @ 8] @ | ©
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE - {oer--—-———— — z e
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR - x ol © =
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS N gyl Y| O
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF ¥ 5 EE T
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS, " ? ot o
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N 1213/ 15'-24" 3 9 b o
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1. 1 I
0 <
. 9 <
6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S 9 5 23
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢ 9 3 o N
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS. f ——————————————— L i ol [8&[eare e
jm} v g
z e
1. TILE ROOF: UNDERLATMENT TO BE S T T = i 3 g 5 & [scALE 48 noTEp
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2020, TTH > 3 i
EDITION R225.1.12 h - o o [ORAN RBC
OR B o fuos N/A
SHINGLE ROCF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE 8 ) Py
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2020, TTH 9 ¥
EDITION R25.1.1.1 TRUSS LATYOUT "F' 5-2' 16'-8" 18'-8" -8 % &[) W}QF @
v l _[1_oan o [0} 0 o
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 1TH EDITION R80%: MIN. 40% - MAX. B2%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /1200 OF
YENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3276 SF. =1092 SF.NET FREE VENT.
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 582 SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS @ 97 SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T12-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 6.09 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_ 70LF 20087 SF.VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 50%
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 507

NOTES

. TTPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TTPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 22022 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2022, 1TH
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EDITION Ra@25 111
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CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK

PRE CAST LINTEL SCHEDULE

‘6.&.9. OPTIONS

1/8"=1'-@" (1IXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

\

L-29 (OPT) L-28 (OPT.)
VA A

iz,

GLASS BLOCK OFT.

1/8"=1'-@" (IXI17) 1/4"=1'-D" (22X34)

LINTEL | LENGTH TYPE | cCOMMENTS
NO.
L1 | m-4" | 2r34-B/T |GARAGE DOOR
L2 | -4 | ers4-B/T |GARAGE DOOoR | ||
L-3 3'-6" eFe-oB/IT |2/I0X200FG. | |\ T -~ H
L-4 T1-56" SFl6-2B/IT |6/0X2/D Fé. '
L5 | 4-6' | eFe-0B/T |SHz5 i
L-6 | 4-6' | eFle-0B/T |6H25 1] o
L7 | 4-6' | eFle-0B/T |8HZ5
L5 | B4 | eFlo-0B/T | 12/0%8/0 5GD.
Lo | 21-4' | er24-BAT |LANAI
L0 | 10-6' | eFl6-0B/T | TRPL. 5H25
Ll | T-6' | eFle-2B/T |PR SH25 BUTLER PANTRY OPT.
L-12 4'-6" gFle-oB/IT | SH25 178'=1"-@" (1IXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)
L-5 | 5-10° | exFi2-0B/T |5/0 DR W/ 14 6L,
L4 | &-1 | eFe-oBAT |FRONT ENTRY
LB | 8-4' | er8-0B/T |FRONT ENTRT
L6 | 8- | ere-oBAT |FRONT ENTRY
L1 | 2-T | ere-oB/T |FRONT ENTRY
L-1e
L2
20
L-21 | M4 | eF22-B/AT | OPT. & HIGH GARAGE DOOR
[ 22 | 9-4 | eF22-1B/T |OPT. & HIGH GARAGE DOOR
L-23 | 4-4' | 8=F28-0B/IT |OPT. 2/8 GAR. 5VC. DR.
L-24 | 1-8' | eFl6-0B/T |OPT. SH25/4050/5H25
L-25 | T-6' | eFl6-0B/T |6/0xX8/0 SGD.
L-2&6 17'-4" eFle-2B/IT l6/OX8/@ SGD.
L-27 '-4" EFle-20B/IT |8/0X8/@0 SGD.
L-28 | 5-4' | emFol-IB/IT |OPT. GLASS BLOCK
125 | 5-4' | emFol-IB/T |OPT. GLASS BLOCK
L-30
L-3l
[-22
L-33
L-34
L-35
L3
L3
L-38
1] ]
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CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKWA / FLORIDA ROCK ! ' F----- - 1
PRE CAST LINTEL SCHEDULE | 1 =1
LINTEL | LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS D
NO. ,': [ o SY
[S] -4 | 2F34-1B/T |GARAGE DOOR | o N
L-2 9'-4" 8F34-1B/IT |GARAGEDOOR | || . #T
L-3 3'-6' eFl6-0B/T |2/0x2/0FG. | | [~ H 1 §
L-4 | 1-6' | eFle-0B/T |6/0x2/0 Fé. - o
L5 | 4-6' | eFle-0B/T |SH25 i b §
L6 | 4-6' | 8Fl6-0B/IT |6H25 1] o o n N
[y 46" | SFe-OB/T |8HZ5 s
L-2 | 13-4 | eFle-0B/IT |12/0X8/0 SGD. n
-9 | 2I'-4' | er24-IB/T |LANAI {
L0 | ©-6' | eFl6-0B/T |TRPL. 5H25
L1 | T-6' | eFI6e-0B/T |PR SH25 BUTLEQ péNT?Y OﬁT \i
L2 | 4-& | sre-oB/T |oH25 /8" =1'-@" (IXIT) 1/4"=1'-0" (22X34) f N
L-3 | 5-10' | eFl2-0B/IT |3/0 DR W/ 14" 6L Jr--=--m------1
L4 | &1 eF8-0B/IT | FRONT ENTRY il
L-5 | &-4 | eFe-0B/IT |FRONT ENTRY 1
L-l6 | 1-6' | eFs-0B/T |FRONT ENTRY
L _ il Fm— - - - == == M
L-l8 74 2
L-13 I X < O -
L-20
L2l | 1-4' | eF22-IB/IT |OPT. & HIGH GARAGE DOOR
L2 | o-4 8F22-1B/IT | OPT. 8 HIGH GARAGE DOOR
23 | 4-4' | 8RF28-0B/IT |OPT. 2/8 GAR SVC. DR
L-24 | -8’ | 8Fl6-0B/T |OPT. 5H25/4050/5H25
L25 | 1-6' | 8Fl6-0B/T |6/0X8/0 SGD. L vz
L-26 | -4 | eFl6-oB/T |l6/0x8/0 S5GD. L-12
L-27 '-4" EFle-2B/IT |8/0X8/2 SGD.
28 | 5-4' | eFel-IB/IT |OPT. GLASS BLOCK
L-23 | 5-4' | eRFel-IB/IT |OPT. GLASS BLOCK X L-22 (OPT.)
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CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKWA / FLORIDA ROCK ! N N I 4 i
PRE CAST LINTEL SCHEDULE | 1 =1
LINTEL | LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS D
NO. 3': § : : o si
L-1 M'-4" | 8F34-1B/T |GARAGE DOOR - o N
L-2 9'-4" 8F34-1B/IT |GARAGEDOOR | || . #T
L-3 3'-6' eFl6-0B/T |2/0x2/0FG. | | [~ H 1 §
L-4 | 1-6' | eFle-0B/T |6/0x2/0 Fé. - § o
L5 | 4-6' | eFle-0B/T |SH25 i b §
L6 | 4-6' | 8Fl6-0B/IT |6H25 1] o o n N
[y 46" | SFe-OB/T |8HZ5 s
L-2 | 13-4 | eFle-0B/IT |12/0X8/0 SGD. L ]
-9 | 2I'-4' | er24-IB/T |LANAI {
L0 | ©-6' | eFl6-0B/T |TRPL. 5H25
L1 | T-6' | eFI6e-0B/T |PR SH25 BUTLEQ p’A‘NTQY OﬁT \i
L2 | 46 | sFle-oB/T |oH25 1/8'=1"-@" (IXIT) /4 =1-0" (22X34) f N
L-3 | 5-10' | eFl2-0B/IT |3/0 DR W/ 14" 6L Jr--=--m------1
L-14 | e-1 | eFl2-oB/T |FRONT ENTRY il
L-B5 | 9-17 | eFi2-2B/T |FRONT ENTRY 1
L-le | 2-1 | 8Fl2-oB/T |FRONT ENTRY
-1 | 2-T | eFl-0B/T |FRONT ENTRY . il Fr--— = = = - - — = ™
) v 7V
L-13 I X < O -
L-20
L2l | 1-4' | eF22-IB/IT |OPT. & HIGH GARAGE DOOR
L2 | o-4 8F22-1B/IT | OPT. 8 HIGH GARAGE DOOR
23 | 4-4' | 8RF28-0B/IT |OPT. 2/8 GAR SVC. DR
L-24 | -8’ | 8Fl6-0B/T |OPT. 5H25/4050/5H25
L25 | 1-6' | 8Fl6-0B/T |6/0X8/0 SGD. [ e Z
L-26 | -4 | eFl6-oB/T |l6/0x8/0 S5GD. w L-12
L-27 '-4" EFle-2B/IT |8/0X8/2 SGD. :
28 | 5-4' | eFel-IB/IT |OPT. GLASS BLOCK ;
L-23 | 5-4' | eRFel-IB/IT |OPT. GLASS BLOCK I L-22 (OPT.)
|
L-30 a7 L-21 (OPT) ez s
L-3I ~ ’ L-2
L-32 - A o
L-33 gﬁ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, . 1o L
L-34 /D‘Y W /‘Y
L-35 L5 L-16
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- =l
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SAFE LOAD TABLES

FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS

8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS

CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

or2-oB)|6FI2-0B eFI6 - 0BBF20 -0BpF24- 0BF28-oBpF32-0B) ,
LENGTH TPE 1 eue ; :
&Fe-IB | 8F12-1B | eFl6-1B |eF20- 1B | 8F24-1B | F26-18 [6F32-1B e o o e e e e o
3166 | 4413 | 6232 | 2o | 2004 | 12412 | 1936
2'-12"(34") PRECAST | 2202 [ " 41075 | o233 | 20 | 2002 | 10212 | 1930 ere-1B/IT eFe-oB/IT 8RFI4-1B/IT &Fle-0B/IT eF2o-1B/T &F24-1B/1T
3138 | 3311 | 4089 | 0@0l | 135 | 8030 | 2241
36" (42') PRECAST | 2502 oo aas T ooms | oo T ooei o Tiae TYPE DESIGNATION
325 490 | 3461 | 4432 | b4 | o324 | 1358
4-0' (48" PRECAST | 2022 z:u, 1413 e‘;a B2 | 2004 1{;41: 123
e . 121 182 | 2051 | 2403 | 4149 | 429 | be4s
4-6' (54 PRECAST 1e5! 22 4277 | 6232 | 1626 | 3004 | 124712 | 9668 F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED
1222 | 130l | lBe2 | 2311 | 2826 | 2330 | 3246
4t , QUANTITY OF #5 AR AT
-4’ (64'VPRECAST | ned le65 | 2889 | 5051 | 696 | 5400 | 6424 | 1450 BOTTOM OF UNTEELE?A@TY
512 (10") PRECAST Vo0 | 105> | 14714 | lees | 2304 | 2121 | 331
3 = M52 | 2464 | 4144 | 5458 | 4431 | 5200 | e2
ot g 1255 | 2101 | 3263 | 2146 | 3258 | 39 | 4585 8; w @ _ w S/w T
©-6'(18") PRECAST | = 255 | 2101 | 33% [ 5260 | 24 | e9%5 | g%
. K 1222 | 1675 | 2385 | 1234 | 2439 | 2886 | 3333 J
T-6" (IVVPRECAST | 61 "0 | 1615 | 2010 | 3833 | 5% | eeiz | 504t NOMINAL WIDTH L QUANTITY OF 5
o-4' (12) PRECAST | s faz 243 | Wos | nio 1482 | 1134 | 2021 NOMINAL HEIGHT- REBAR AT TOP
68 1212 182 | 2544 | 3403 | 4220 | 3121 o REBAR AT TOF
var 422 | 202 | 25 215 22| 1326 | 1535 )
10'-6126") PRECAST | 456 |00 | o2 | o | 208 | 2714 | 300 | 2404 _— MIN. (1) REQD
e K 528 | 935 | 13o5 | 54 | 2355 | 1193 | 2075 1-1/2' CLEAR
IV-4" (1387) PRECAST | 445 [~oog | asp | 13o5 | 64 | 2441 | 3155 | 4044 a5
2o (144% AT 545 | g4 | 154 | B2 | 2014 | B10 | lee Iy
2-2 PREC w4 555 | 864 | 254 | 1693 2211 | 2822 | 3890 P I cMuU
13'-4° (160" PRECAST 421 26 | 028 | 1331 | 135 | 124 | wWie g I il
- 22 45 | 148 | ole | 4ze | iess | 2343 | 2%0 B zIl
38l 6d8 | o8 | o2 | 462 | o8l | 6o )
" ' Z
14'-0N(168") PRECAST | 228 |00 | 400 | 1005 | 1355 | e | 2155 | 2000 u\I\ S GROUT
14'-g' (Ne") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR 0 %
PRESTRESSED NR 465 5 | 1312 | 2045 | 262 | 3185 | 3165 z
15'-4" (184") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR Q —*%5 REBAR AT BOTTOM
PRESTRESSED NR £20 2% | 1280 | 1285 | 2370 | 2890 | 2410 - OF LINTEL CAVITY
m'-4' (208") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR —
PRESTRESSED NR 30 | 330 | %o | 4oo | 1200 | 200 | 2600 . BOTTOM REINFORCING
oA (232 = T T T T T T e t-s/s ACTUA PROW(\D/’Z%%HNTEL
PRESTRESSED NR 240 | 400 | B0 | 020 | 402 | Mo | 2030 8' NOMINAL WIDTH
20-4" (256") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED NR 182 | 230 | oo | 240 | 1340 | Moo | 210
22'-2" (264') NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | NR "iop | 300 | 510 | 610 | 50 | beo | o100
24'-0" (288") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | NR ["p | 240 | 410 | 120 | 030 | 350 | lol0 —M ATERIALS

8" PRECAST W/ 2"

RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS

f'c precast lintels = 3500 psi.
. f'c prestressed lintels = Q02 psl.
. f'c grout = 3020 psi w/ maximum 3/8' aggregate.
. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C30 w/

.
2
3
4
5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM AslS
&
T
&

GRAVHTY minimum net drea compressive strength = 1900 pesl.
TYPE srie |25 RFI0-0B)| eRFU-0B | BRF = = = GReD. Field rebargfer ASTM Aelb GR4Q or GReQ.
LENGTH BRF6-1B | BRFI0-1B | oRFU-1B | oRFie-IB | 8R2-B | 8RFI6-B [ 8R20-B| | &. Prestressing strand per ASTM Adle grade
e . B2l | 3083 | 2982 | 3284 | 4929 | 3204 | o202 272 low relaxation.
44" (527 PRECAST | 8% = 0r | san | as82 | e4m2 | To41 | 24 | 0ee . /32 wire per ASTM ASID.
46" (B4') PRECAST | meq | 242 | 2182 [ 714 | 3600 [ 4401 | 551 [ o204 . Mortar per ASTM C270 type M or S.
122 3412 4382 | 6472 | 72471 | dle | @818 @ENE ?AL NoTES
' N N 832 le@2 1552 2058 2500 3075 3585
5'-8' (68') PRECAST | 7es B3 | 2162 | 4014 | 041z | o5l6 | 5el4 | o232 . Provide full mortar head and bed joints.
. T2 | 50w | 144 | w4 | 2400 | 2676 | 3352 | | 2- Shore filled lintele as required. _
5'-10"' (1P PRECAST | B85 2T 20 | 381 | 6212 | osle | 5a52 | ean || >- \nstaHat\?QjOF lintel must comply with the architectural and/or
o R 207 | 611 | 2933 | 2576 | 3223 | 3812 | 4522 structural drawings.
©'-8' (8D")PRECAST | 822 [ = i o | awo | o130 | o1 | eto1 | | 4-Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the endls
. ; ol 11 | 2252 | 1958 | 2451 | 2944 | 342 to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting.
1-6" (VVPRECAST | 666 — = oo T 000 | 5608 | 5492 | ee24 | 552 5.?AH H‘nt‘e_}s ZeetdoT exceed #/3@@ veqt;;a\ ﬁef\recation, except
. . 220 | s34 | 183 3] 1342 o4 | 1286 intels 17'-4" and longer with a nomina ight of 8" meet or
9-8' (lle') PRECAST | =u 535 | =28 | 421 | 212 | 2ele | 3525 | 2875 exceed L/182.
&.Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of
the lintel cavity.
1.71/32" diameter uwire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel
for mechanical anchorage.
" " 8.Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS in lieu of concrete masonry units.
UPLIET AT Q.84fe load ratings based on rational design analysis per
LATERALLL T ACT 318 and ACT 5302
TYPE &F8-IT | BFI2=IT | 8Fle-IT |B8F20-IT|8F24=IT | 8F28-IT| 8F32-1T
LENGTH FB-2T |8FI2-2T [8FI6 2T |BF20-2T/BF24-77 [8F28- 27| &F32-77] BUB | BF8 6,4;5 LOAD TABLE NOTE%
1o (34" 2121 | 2878 | 4101 | 5322 | 6569 | T8I | 9055 L. All values based on minimum 4' bearing. Exception: Safe
2'-10" (34') PRECAST 2021 | 2021 9 P
;Z; ;;Z‘ :75:; i‘;’i ";:" ;’;;’i ?:27 loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% If bearing
2 13 T 0 1.
3'-6" (42') PRECAST oo T e | 215 | 425 | 509 | eoel | 1036 | 27 | 1257 fngtg is \es:‘s tha.n ?2/2 E ?are loads for all recessed lintels
4.0 (48") PRECAST | 1212 | 1288 [ 2832 [ 3680 | 4532 | 5381 [ 6245 ased on &' nominal bearing.
1218 | 195 | 2150 | 3583 | 4422 | 5704 | oo | 22 | 2 || 2. NR = Not Rated.
4.5 (54') PRECAST | 1662 | N6 | 2501 | 3251 | 400 | 4761 | 8825 21| 3. aaf‘e. loads ar_‘gi total superimposed allowable load on the
660 | o5 | 2435 | 3l | 3013 | 4e%e | 5406 section specified.
4 ' Baz | W4 | N0 | 214l | 3215 | 400 | 4648 4. Safe loads based on grade 42 or grade e field rebar.
5'-4" (64') PRECAST 505 | 505
1325 | 1431 | 2050 | 2610 | 3293 | 3%0 | 4543 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the
210" (10" PRECAST [F22 | 251 | 990 | 7505 | 3084 | 3665 | 4041 a2 | 412 designer by providing addicnal reinforced masonry above
272 1215 1875 2441 322 2583 4151 h £ lintel
. 4t | oo | 133 | 2250 | 2162 | 5220 | 382 the precast lintel.
©'-6" (18" PRECAST — o T eas | 2102 | 2105 | 326 | 3132 | 107 | 287 6. One *1 rebar may be supstituted for two *6 rebars in &'
16" (30" PRECAST 22| o2 | Wt | ik | 2354 [ 2191 | 3240 lintels only.
- 200 | 213 | o6 | 1300 | 2351 | 21971 | 3245 | O | ¢ 1. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the
9-4' (I2') PRECAST [82¢ | ©2 | 980 | 1269 | 1560 | 1852 | W4 | | safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting
201 | 5 | U1 | 1580 | 190 | 227 | 2634 moment andl shear at d-away from the face of support.
10'-6%(26") PRECAST | o | 428 | 1% | @21 | pel | %6 | 1Bl 396 | 493 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from
Te el 239 82 m 2034 2358 \ h& ht
o . eoor | 439 | 0% | 823 | o4 | 1209 | BB next lower Ignt.
I1'-4" (136°) PRECAST = o T eon | e | b5 | 1896 | 2ms | 292 |5%¢ || 2. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot.
. n n
50 a4 PEcaeT | S0t | teo |en | se Tow e 1w | T 7|[ 8" PRECAST W/ 2” RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS
&3l 480 elg 12209 1514 1799 2086
o B 500" | 340 | 532 | 626 | 24l | 991 | 153
13'-4' (160" PRECAST = T eor o0z | mo1 | est | ean | 32 | 328 UPLIFT LATERAL
458 | 36 | 4% | o35 | 118 | =22 | 1265 8RFO-IT | BRFID-IT | oRFI4-IT | oRFle-IT | oRe22-IT | BRF26-T | aFa0-IT
o . TYPE
“'-2'(168") PRECAST 548 378 629 €22 1254 561 8le 286 | 200 LENGTH BRF6-2T | BRFID-2T | BRFI4-2T | 8RFIS-2T | BRF22-2T | BRF26-2T | 8RF30-2T i
4-8" (NMs") 243 | 295 | 489 | B9 | 124 | e51 | o0 o . 1244 | 1512 | 2412 | 3000 | 42| 4°61 | 5825
PRESTRESSED 243 352 582 852 | 1Be | 1491 maz | NR | T 4-4" (529 PRECAST 1244 Bis | 2338 | 310 | 4008 | 4e50 | Bese | - | ¥
15'-4" (184") 226 | 218 | 430 553 | &1l g0l 225 ‘ot ' 122 B2 2311 3121 3231 | 4156 | 5511
PRESTRESSED | 28 | 228 | 52 | 1o | low | 1sal | lete | V% | 27 ||| 478 (B4 PRECAST |01 ass | 5240 | 3096 | sem1 | ses | wews | 2> | &°
M-4' (208") 188 | 236 | 361 | 464 | 567 | 6T@ | T14 o . 224 Ir2 125 | 2423 | 305% | 3682 | 4325
PRESTRESSED 188 216 | 449 | 643 | 814 1121 1zes | MR | ?® 5'-8' (68" PRECAST 24 132 1141 2351 | 2978 | 3003 | w20 | 22 | *@
19'-4" (232") 65 221 313 40! 422 578 o6 | B N 826+ 138 1742 2352 2965 2581 4128
PRESTRESSED [ s | 238 | 203 | »50 | e | sao | oo | V% | 224 ||| 5710 (1@ PRECAST [ ioes [ om0 | 2286 | 228 | samn | aiwe | *° | %
21'-4' (256") 145 86 278 356 | 433 512 590 g Y 118 282 B3 2042 | 2813 | 2101 | 2642
PRESTRESSED | 142 M | 336 | 471 | 35 | eo1 | wez || ™ &-8' (BOVPRECAST | T e | 1es | me1 | o | 303 | w63 | 20 | '
22'-@' (204') 140 180 268 343 4l 423 568 " " 88 621 1325 lelo | 280 | 2153 | 3221
PRESTRESSED 131 | 205 | 322 | 451 | 621 | 111 | o471 || @ T-6" (OVPRECAST ™ oo [ pae | 1oz | mez | z2s | 2080 | a51 | 12 | 2
24'-0' (288") 21 &5 244 312 L) 441 515 "o . 533+ 433 o8 n23 413 Ne4 1295
PRESTRESSED 124 2e 290 408 538 oe2 833 NR sl 2-8" (lle?) PRECAST 533 521 223 1369 1728 20e8 2452 e ol

*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 42 FIELD REBAR

*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 49 FIELD REBAR

DATE 25-15-21

SCALE AS NOTED

conneet. | SIMPSON UsP MAX. | LAT. LDS.
4 HETA22 14-12d x 11" ETA20 14-12d 8o | &5 / 260
5 DETAL20 B-10d x 11" N/A N/A 2480 2000/ 1372
20 H3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d RT3 RFT: 4-80 / PLT: 4-8d | 455 | 25 / 6@
2] Hi QFT:bF-Tsdxw/,d“/Pﬂzét-Sd RTIS QFT:B;?dez;/F’LI:B—Sd 475 | 485 /15 0 3 [revons e
RFT: 8-8d x | 1/2" RFT: 8-8d x 11" oo
22 HI2s ST Baa 12 RTle SR %20 | 585/525 |gs
23 LUS26 HDR: 4-12d/JST: 4-12d JUS26 HDR: 4-1@0d/JST: 4-lod | 935 N/A oClo?
_FT / TRS: 4-80 RFT / TRS: 3-12d wiegl . 3 3
24 H1 PLT / 5TD: I©-8d RT22 PLT / 5TD: 13-10d %8s | 4o /INAL W =3 “Zo g L
2 H25 RFT:B-8d / PLT: 5-8d RTT RFT:6-8d / PLT: 5-8d | 45 | 50 / B2 A [ £32F an
34 A4 H:4-8dxl','/P:4-8olx|' MP34 H:4-8dxl','/P:4-8olxll' | 265 | 280 /203 | |OGC|ok 8 < g8
35 A35F H:4-8dx1","/P:4-8dlx1', " MPAIF H:6-8dx!2'/P:6-8dxlL"| 440 | 44@ / N/A < sl §~§ i wuw
EY MTSi2 14-12d MTWI2 14-12d 000 N/A o %ﬁ w g g
38 MTSl6 14-12d MTWie 14-12d 1200 N/A Wz« =
43 LSTAL2 @-1od LSTAI2 2-10d 205 N/A TR .
45 stle 14-led stle 14-16d 200 N/A Floel & 8
47 LSTA24 18-120d L5TA24 18-10d 1295 N/A 3l 3 & o
il MSTA36 26-10d MSTA3G 26-10d 2)35 N/A sY 2 Bg ]
12 MSTCes 64-16d SINKERS N/A N/A 5495 N/A 0 é g gg \
19 &P 8TD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d &PT22 6TD:4-10d / PLT:4-lod | B35 |560 / 260 so| 2282
80 P2 STD:6-0d / PLT:6-10d|  6PT224  |6TD:e-10d / PLT:6-10d| 625 |560 / 260 521 & gggﬁ
el SPH4L,8 12-1@d x 17" P46,8 12-1@d x 17" e85 N/A ;}@ Z83 $§
£ ABUGG 12-16d PAUGG 12-l6d 2240 N/A &0 g LEgT
82 =2 (2) %' BOLTS PABXS 4-10d 2300 285 col & E g s s
22 ABU44 12-led PAU44 12-led 2200 N/A ¢f| <@ 8ok
33 ACe (MAX) 28-16d PBS6o 24-16d 1815 1270 2 01
o4 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d PBS44 24-16d 1815 oo |3 bk M b
25 HT$20 20-12d HTW2o 20-led 1450 N/A 3 ik s (5)
SILL: %" BOLT SILL: Ts' BOLT 1 %
=6 HDBA  STUD:(2) 'xBl,' BOLTe, P84 BTUD.3) Ta'xBl, BOLTe P NA 5 gg D—'gx—i
31 MTT28B 24-16d MTe27B 24-16d 4455 N/A E 2= WA
SILL: %' BOLT SILL: %" BOLT i e
28 HTTle STRAP. 1B8-lod HTTIe STRAP: 18-16d 415 D 4 I
a9 A35 H:4-8dxl2"/P:4-gdxl, MPAI H:6-gdxl'/P:6-gdxla'| 440 | 440 / N/A |9 5 =~ Il
[22) HTT22 %' BOLT/ 32-16d Sinkers HTT22 %' BOLT/ 32-led | 5260 N/A T 2 <
121 HTT4 %' BOLT/ I8-16dx2"" N/A N/A 3640 N/A 3 }J’a =35
122 HTTS %' BOLT/ 26-10d N/A N/A 4275 N/A & <9 < N
123 VGTR/L  [22-8D84"X3'/(2) %" BLT, N/A N/A 3220 N/A a of QO w
104 HDU8-5DS2.5 [1/8' BLT/20-5D% Y% 'x2%" N/A N/A 5020 N/A [ S ] X
2 HCP2 2-12d x 1" HHCP2 20-10d x 1" 520 | 20@ / N/A |8 55 w O
167 HHUS 46 H:14-16d/J:6-led THD 46 H:8-18d/J:12-12d 1550 N/A 3 &9 = O
168 ude H:8-10d/J:4-10d SUH46 H:8-l6d/J:4-16d T2 N/A y U5 Z @
El HUS26 20-16d THD2& H:20-l6d/):10-10d | 1550 N/A a g% ] O
184 HUC28-2 H:14-16d/J:4-12d N/A N/A 085 N/A E O — =
6 - el 18- 1110 < N
214 Huc2iz-3TF [P16-3/850s TAFCON  pojp.5 P18/ XM TARCON )35 N/A 8 §§ 2 8
215 HGUS2I2-2 |HDR:46-l16d/JST:10-16d| EHUH2I@-2 |HDR:4@-16d/JST:l6-10d| 2120 N/A 2 %9 O Z
BLOCK: 12-4"X1%," TC BLOCK: 1@-'4"XI",' TC w T
2le HUS412 OIST « 10160 HUS412 IOIST - ID-l6] 3240 N/A i :%ng’ % %
BLOCK: 1@-4"X1%," TC BLOCK: 1@-14"XI'," TC pe 0
211 HUS212-2 OIS . o Hus212-2 JoleT - o ea 2630 N/A § %g o O
H:1-ATR24 X8 TOP4FACE H:1-1%" J-BOLT z O
219 MBHA412 oieT. B1od NFM35 12U J5-Vs" BOLTo 3,45 N/A o éi
220 N/A N/A NFM 3x12 | BLK: "o J WJST:14-10d | 1620 N/A i 59
HDR : (2)3%'6 x &' HDR : MIN, lz'6 "J' BOLT 3 v
226 MBHA4.15/12 SOIET - le-la NFM45U JOIBT : (5) 1'e BOLTS | 2162 N/A ; g%
HDR : (2)%'6 x &' HDR :MIN. 12'exJ-BOLTS ¥ 8s
23 MBHA356/16 OIET + I8-1Bd NFMBEXIeU | on s e e BoLTs | 2452 N/A % gg 8
HDR : (2)2%'¢ x &' HDR :MIN. 12'exJ-BOLTS 8 go| ™
232 MBHAB50/16 OIET + 8-l NFMBEXIEU | s e e BoLTs | 2452 N/A % 9376 [ %
240 HI5 R:4-10dx|"; ' /P:4-10dx1"; | N/A N/A 1200 | 482 / N/A | Sy % D
24| LGT2 30-led-sinker LUaT2 32-10d 2000|1015 / 440 | & 9 s w
30| MGT (1) %4"BLTS/GIR: 22-12d N/A N/A 3265 N/A ¥ o8 o
302 HGT-2 or 3 |LTL:%4'BLTS/GIR: 8-1od Uusces  |LTL:2%4'BLTS/GIR: 8-led| 6485 N/A 2 2
303 HGT-4  |LTL4'BLTS/GIR: 16-10d N/A N/A 9250 N/A sl B
40 SUR/L414 | FACE:le-led/JST:8-led N/A N/A 22 N/A £ .
T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED AND PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURERS 3 g0
o fes
(O]
I
© Q
= 9
il |¢
5 §
[0) 0
= ©

DRAUN RDC
JoB N/A
SHEET

OF SHEETS




PRE. ENG. TRUSSES\ ADD BLOCKING FOR

MIN. WIDTH OF TREAD TO BE STUD FOR SPAN &'

OR LESS, UNO. ) ™ O
YEXCLUSIVE OF NOSING) 1y'6 ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2' I~ =
ALL TREADS LESS THAN 12" IN WIDTH WASHER- @ 32' OC. MAX “ %
SHALL HAVE APPROX. I' OF NOSING MINIMUM T EMBED. 2x STUDS » 16° OC. @
3/6" MAX. VARIATION IN RISERS/TREADS 2% P.T. SOLE o

. PLATE

ADJACENT TO EACH OTHER o / / 2X PT. SOLE PLATE
3/8' MAX. VARIATION IN ANY RISER/TREAD S

HAND RAIL CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION DIA,

2X4 P.T.IN BETWEEN STRINGERS- ATTACH TO

s LD, SUBFL DI~ @ 24' O0Q. r GIRDER ABOVE
>Z 4" PLUD. SUB-FLOOR @ EA, PLATE TO CRIPPLE
I8 JOISTS © 16" O.C. MAX. ® B TRUSS UNO. TO HEADER- PLATE TO
JUp— DBEL 2% hbe BLATE HEADER|IF NO CRIPPLE
B / X2 TREADS- — . STRUCTURAL SHEATHING- A N I H Frr
CUT TO FIT / — & oL oW DETAIL W2/D4 I ATTACHED PER NAILING ! . I I
— / \ Q = Tor OF WALL SCHEDULE (DETAIL I/D5). i LA k J ‘ ‘ LU |
‘ X8 SKIRT BD. / \ o ATTACH BOTTOM SECTION
| 2x8 LEDGER- ATTACH TO STUDS W/ ! - OF SHEATHING TO @ EA. STUD . |_| -
| (2) 2d @ EACH STUD ‘, GIRDER TRUSS AS TO TOP PLT. '| \ ) 0| revsons ey
: \ APPLICABLE ¢ { Do
MAIN TO SECON QE
! JOISTS TO LEDGER | ffOOR Bfi ECOND ;J 2% CRIPPLES 2 lo" oc. |l 0y 09
| \ ‘
L F NECESSARY % 2% z o
| < N
‘ 2% 8 16 OC. MAX : 2 2x12 HEADER W/ 1’ on| Q
! > ROCF DECKING PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE |- 3 "Zo g L
1" PLYWD. BLOCKING PN I3
T T .ADD 2x4 VERTICALS @ 16'OC. AS ’ @ EA HEADER M2, £2E8
‘ REQUIRED BT MUNICIPALITY - TO BE | 2xI12 STRINGERS TO HDR. $TUDS CClos] &5 <S¥
! PLACED DIRECTLY UNDER LEDGER <[=L| 28U £
1 2) '4'x4\"' LAG SCREWS DBL. 2% EULL LENGTH o- 5L - g I
; BTTM. PLT. TO EACH STUDS wls < =
| FLOOR TRUSS. SA STUD TO PLT DBL. 2% HEADER T8
| - | f f a . O . - ‘@
| DATA: TOTAL RISE: 10'-8 %" (11 RISERS © 1 9/l6" EA) ' PLYWD. SUB-FLR. - D To P STUDS ( SGL. HOR. Ehd| ¥ 8
TOTAL RUN: 13'-4" (16 TREADS @ 12" EA) e -ENG, WooD b STUD FOR SPAN &' il 3 o
I RUSoRS © 2400 /TULTIELY GIRDER TRUSS OR LESS, UN.O. ) eal 8 3=8
" SEE TRUSS LAYOUT FOR 2% STUDS 2 16" OC. _%) sl x _D,ﬁo
: QUANTITT. 0 TS
M TTP. STAIR CONNECT.| STAIR DETAIL e 1x . S0LE PLATE oY fg3°s
@ 3/4'= 1-@" (IIXIT) 1ha'= I'-@" (22'X34") PLATFORM FRAMING @ B/4'= 1-@" (IXI1) 1hy's 1'-@" (22'X34") STAIR DATA N 2% BOTTOM PLATE ® EA. STUD TO 52| L@eEl
f SOLE PLATE x Qa z2 % i ’§
0 < 5~
o : § 2ESE
| 1/4'-2 112 23] z@g 2
MAX %' PLWD. sUB-FLOOR = o E Sx2
CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL TAW———— ————— HANGER BY TRUSS 1y'e ANCHOR BOLT ——| ¢l <Wwon
6TH SECTION-FBCR(201T)- MANUFACTURER W 2 WASHER- @ 32" o
R3ll, INSTALL 34'-38' ABV. PRE-ENG. FLOOR TRUSSES - Wy 2 WASHER. @ 227 ne $0 -
2 24" O.C. MAX, / C. \ 3 e N e
TREAD NOSING . x EMBED. = 3|l los b3
m T 9 £% %50
g\_’—\ ! 12-STORY NOTE: I N ol AY=T
L I o FLOOR BREAKS, USE V"o | I i 8% c—
t=a THREADED ROD W/ NUT ¢ 2" | i=» B w
o WASHER 224" OC. MAX BTTM., ) [ e
g /T\ DETAHZ mDETAHZ PLT. TO TOP PLT. BELOW o |88
| 8 M \ B/ v2r=r-o (ixim) 1=1-0" (22x34) \ B/ 12=r-0 cixi) r=r-0' (22x34) 2 850 —
BALUSTRADE HANDRAIL BRACKET AT v b . - - - 1 2 < ]
6'-6"0C. MAX- SELECTED BT OTHERS r _ENG. UD. FLoO =4 I
-SEE MANUFACT. RECOMMENDATIONS 9 —1 L PR RS wb- LSS el [°Y z 8
FOR ATTACHMENT i N N i e 5
X DBL. 2X TOP PLATE i TS W
g vl on g L
r 2X CRIPFRLES 2 l&' OC. w 55 @
SOLID 2x4 WOOD BLOCKING ——— I 2 N I 8 gl W
AT EACH BRACKET @ — — 1 — — N 9= = @
o 5 2x4 LEDGER IN BETWEEN ﬁ ‘ ‘ M 2l L3l £ e
o STRINGERS- ATTACH TO FLR. / N al 12y I O
TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL—————————— — TRUSS W/ 120l NAILS © &' OC. P N al 59
CONSTRUCTION ¢ (2)2d @ EA. END OF LEDGER s N f I | B
It TOE-NAILED TO STRINGER jﬁ - qi a Se » O
TTP. HANDRAIL DET TTP. STAIR CONNECT.| y o 1 g Y = o
PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR 2 2x8 HEADER W/ ' o I
/5N . VA . - TRUSSES @ 24' OC. PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE wl 12 =z
@ 3/4'= 1'-@" (IIXIT) 1Vy'= I'-@" (22"%X34") @ 3/4'=1'-@" (IIXIT) 1%"=1'-@" (22'%X34"') STRINGER TO FLOOR TRUSS (SPAN UP TO &) " Ry wJ O
DBL. 2x TOP 9 sl & o
NOTES: PLATE 2 2XI12 HEADER W/ 1" a » oo
PLYWD. FLITCH PLT. Q o
STAIRWAT CONSTRUCTION TO ‘ “ (SPANS &' TO 121 Z g
CONFORM TO FBCR 2229, 1TH 2X'S 2 le' OC. 2 <
EDITION SECTION R3I1T 4+ a )
DBL. 2 FULL LENGTH i g
| MD-WALL BLOCKING STUDS ] S
= y 2
DBL. 2X HEADER = 2
MAX. HGT. OF RISER TO BE 124 [—— - STUDS ( SGL. HDR. i :
gl |58
z e
3 \)
l{ .
g g
2 21
s T
a
[0} <
£ 3
3 0
8]
= <
[a) Q
g S
& g
HJ) \)
)
0
u
v
2
Y
v
¥
[0}
0
z

© coPTRIGHT 205 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law co

TO BE 11/4"' - 2" OR TO PROVIDE EQUIVALENT SLAB W/ 12d CUT NAILS @ &" OC. AND (2) 124 DATE  ©5-15-21
GRASPABILITT. EACH END OF 2X4 TOE NAILED TO STRINGER \ SCALE AS NOTED
= =
T T
WINDERS: MIN. &' WIDE @ NARROW END - V2'¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" iy PRAN ~ ReC
REINFORCED CONC. FTG. i WASHER- @ 32' OC. MAX ! JoB WA
34"™MIN.-38"™MAX. HANDRAIL HGT SEE FOUNDATION PLAN . MINIMUM 1" EMBED. .
. | TTP. STAIR CONNECT.| DETAIL DETAIL (BRG. WO UPLFT)
HEADROOM CLEARANCE MIN. &'-8' 3 . AR 8 BRG. WO UFPL 15
@/ 3/4'= 1'-@" (1IX11) 1%"= 1'-@" (22'X34") STRINGER TO FLOOR B /i@ (X 1'=1'-@" (22X34) 5 Ju2i=1-@" (X 1'=I'-@" (22x34) oF SHEETS




ROOF DECKING
FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4 \ EXTERIOR WALL- SEE
FOR TOP OF WALL \ \ DETAIL W2/D4
(2) 120's @ BTTM. PLT. I~ MTL. FLASIHING N
TO TRUSS, 6" OC. MAX 2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d |~ 2x4 BLOCKING (IN
@l6"' OC. BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/
’ -ENG. WD. TRUSSES L Z! 'S ® EA.
ﬁ x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d ’:EQEHEOS P. TRUSSE T ) 12dS @ EA. STUD
@ lo" OC. -
PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER [ 172" ANCHOR BOLT
TRUSS \ L 2 Uherme v PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
54t BLTUD. SUB-FLR \ ol vos 24" O, AN, ® 24' OC. ® 24" OC.
i} - 8 +lI REVISIONS BY
v EA. $TUD TO —f—— @]
S TRUSS (2) GIRDER TRUSS EA. TRUSS-UNLE L3 §
~ I GIRDER TR ® EA TRUSS- 5% —
1 CONT. 2Xx4 W/ (2) 12D$ - oClo*
PRE-ENG. WD, 1o of. - NOT ; TO PLATE TO POST NOTED OTHERWISE T z o
TRUSSES NEEDED WHEN =gag= 0|03 & &
\ GIRDER IS SAME Eag= [ [ 23| 208, %
AN I Sl PRE -ENG. WD. TRUSSES M2, £2E3L
DETAIL  EE 2] Bl
HA H bl w <
DETAIL EAH <|5Y| $¥daw
m & J12t=l-@" (IIXIT) I'sI'-@" (22X34) 5 a_le§ u‘J8 £05
& J12'=1-2" (IIXIT) '=1'-@" (22X34) DBL. 2x TOP PLATE DBL. 2% TOP PLATE o g I
(]
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES -/ 4 L1 s
FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4 ROOF DECKING ® 24" OC. @ EA. $TUD TO TOP PLT. e EA TUD TO TOP PLT. L% w g
FOR TOP OF WALL \ g 8 8
T T & 2 [
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES _——2X'5 8" OC. . o8l O =
(2) 2d's & BTTM. PLT. LOCKING W/ 2-12d (2) GIRDER TRUSS ®24' OC. = e BRI ub. TRUSSES | ——2x'sel6' OC. 5ol 2 "z".ﬁé
TO TRUSS, 6" OC. MAx\ S TO PLATE TO POST [ = e oyl & g EN
2 ] o
ﬁ THING @ EA. TRUSS TO NOTCH TRUSS FOR 8 EA. TRUSS TO NOTCH TRUSS FOR g5 T e %’ X
o ENG. WD, GIRDER ATTACHED ILING | DBL. 2X TOP PLATE LEDGER (UNO.) LEDGER LEDGER (UNO.) LEDGER col SWwsgseR
PREENG. uD. SCHEDULE- SEEDETAIL o8| BEELg
oe ‘ %?ALEHDTGEE_A H ‘ oA o iyl 2 Eogs
. ) CH TO EAC ATTACH TO EACH 2 o
4" PLYWD. 8UB-FLR. N CONT. 24 W/ (2) DS J % STUD W/ (2) l4"X3" % STUD W/ (2) 14"X3" 53 o E 4 é%
L6 @ 15" 'OC - NoT e @ EA. STUD TO TOP PLT. 116" OSB. EXTERIOR L p—L LAG SCREWS a-p—L LAG SCREWS &S <uowonm
‘5'% NEEDED WHEN SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/ /T 7T 5 O
d Ly o GAM 2308 8 16' OC 16" ABOVE OR BELOW 3l Rs N
S| GIRDER E // = JOINT AT 2ND. FLR. WALL 3 5 s
PRE-ENG. WD A HEIGHT AS FLOOR AND FLOOR TRUSS ——— 116" OSB. EXTERIOR ——— " ?ﬁ s O
TRUSSES 7 - PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES ERIOING-NO SEATS W ol |59 A= U_'= =
@ 'OoC. = = -
7 24 | I j’\ JOINT AT 2ND. FLR. WALL ‘“’\ 2X SOLE PLATE i 0L 78
v Q= AND FLOOR TRUSS Q= vl 2%
D E T?AY ’ J: ST A M 0 0 34 PLYWoOD eUs- |8 53
/é\ MANUFACTURER z ﬁ DBL. 2X TOP PLT. z =/ /7 FLOOR ) g
6 J12'=1-@" (IIXIT) 1I'=1'-@" (22X34) o ® . f 2 23
. 3 @ &TUD TO ¥ A e, B)
V6" O5B. EXTERIOR ——— I TRUSS (32'0C. < 3 Q5 _J
SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/l w MAX ) w = S 3 =
) 16' ABOVE OR BELOW <
STRUCT. BEAM OR PRE-ENG. GIRDER JOIMT AT IND FLR ALL ) \ 9. 9. k =D =
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